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Appendix A 

 

Property Records 

(Fairfield County Auditor Tax Cards, 

Chain of Title and Deed Record Search, 

Title Search Report, and 

Environmental Lien and AUL Search) 



Fairfield County, Ohio - Property Record Card
Parcel: 0536028600 Card: 1

Owner
Address
Land Use
Class
Legal Description

ENDICK MITCH & ANN D
333  LINCOLN AVE
(420) C - SMALL (UNDER 10,000SF) DETACH
COMMERCIAL
DAUGHERTYS ADD LOT 4 5

MAP SKETCH

COMMERCIAL
Improvement Name
Description
Year Built
Number of Units
Identical Units
Building Number
Card

KING'S FURNITURE
MIXED RES/COMM

1900

1
1
1

COMMERCIAL FEATURES
Code Description +/- Measurements

CP5 CANOPY ONLY 6 x 88

OD1 OVERHEAD DR-WOOD/MTL 10 x 12

OD1 OVERHEAD DR-WOOD/MTL 10 x 18

LAND
Desc. Front Depth Acreage SqFt Value

BUILDING SITE 90 115 N/A N/A $52,920

VALUATION
Appraised Assessed

Land Value $52,920 $18,520

Building Value $199,350 $69,770

Total Value $252,270 $88,290

CAUV Value $0

Taxable Value $88,290

SALES
Date Buyer Seller Price Validity

9/14/2007 ENDICK MITCH SCHLEICH RICHARD $135,000.001 - MULTI-PARCEL

10/21/1997 SCHLEICH RICHARD SCHLEICH RICHARD $100,000.001 - MULTI-PARCEL

IMPROVEMENTS
Card Description Year Built Dimensions Value

1 CI1 - ASPHALT 1900 0x0 $2,480.00

PERMITS
Number Date Purpose Amount

803D 15-APR-08 DEMO $0.00

270792B 08-FEB-08 COMM $0.00

Property Record Card generated 4/9/2015 11:44:58 AM by Fairfield County, Ohio.
The Auditor's Office is open Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-4:00 PM and can be reached at (740) 652-7030.



 

 

Historical Chain of Title – Parcel No. 0536028600 (lots 4 and 5 in M.A. 

Daugherty’s Addition) 
 

 

 

Title is vested in: Mitch Endick and Ann D. Endick 

Title received from: Richard E. Schleich, married and Catherine A. Schleich, his wife, and 

Daniel M. Donahue, married and Nina M. Donahue, his wife 

Date recorded:  September 14, 2007 

Deed Book:  1475 

Page:   2917 

 

 

Title is vested in: Richard E. Schleich and Daniel M. Donahue 

Title received from: J. Francis King and Charney L. King, his wife 

Date recorded:  July 28, 1981 

Deed Book:  505 

Page:   487 

 

 

Title is vested in: J. Francis King 

Title received from: Dorothy V. King 

Date recorded:  July 26, 1966 

Deed Book:  349 

Page:   675 

 

 

Title is vested in: Dorothy V. King 

Title received from: James M. Devine (receiver) for Security Savings Company 

Date recorded:  May 16, 1935 

Deed Book:  185 

Page:   333 

 

 

Title is vested in: James M. Devine (receiver) for Security Savings Company 

Title received from: Dennis A. Hone and Katie E. Hone (Sheriff’s sale) 

Date recorded:  February 14, 1933 

Deed Book:  183 

Page:   26 

 

 

Title is vested in: Dennis A. Hone 

Title received from: Eagle Machine Company 

Date recorded:  August 30, 1905 

Deed Book:  104 

Page:   535 

 

 



 

Title is vested in: Eagle Machine Company 

Title received from: Louis J. Snyder and Charles B. Whiley, married and Mary M. Whiley 

Date recorded:  July 20, 1901 

Deed Book:  92 

Page:   569 

 

 

Title is vested in: Louis J. Snyder and Charles B. Whiley 

Title received from: John McCaffrey et al. (including Sarah E. Daugherty and Frank E. 

Daugherty) 

Date recorded:  October 16, 1899 

Deed Book:  88 

Page:   2 

 



Fairfield County, Ohio - Property Record Card
Parcel: 0536028700 Card: 1

Owner
Address
Land Use
Class
Legal Description

ENDICK MITCH & ANN D
0  LINCOLN AVE
(400) C - COMMERCIAL VACANT LAND
COMMERCIAL
DAUGHERTYS ADD LOT 6

MAP SKETCH

COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL FEATURES

LAND
Desc. Front Depth Acreage SqFt Value

BUILDING SITE 45 134 N/A N/A $28,620

VALUATION
Appraised Assessed

Land Value $28,620 $10,020

Building Value $0 $0

Total Value $28,620 $10,020

CAUV Value $0

Taxable Value $10,020

SALES
Date Buyer Seller Price Validity

9/14/2007 ENDICK MITCH SCHLEICH RICHARD $135,000.001 - MULTI-PARCEL

IMPROVEMENTSPERMITS

Property Record Card generated 4/9/2015 11:48:32 AM by Fairfield County, Ohio.
The Auditor's Office is open Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-4:00 PM and can be reached at (740) 652-7030.



Fairfield County, Ohio - Property Record Card
Parcel: 0536028800 Card: 1

Owner
Address
Land Use
Class
Legal Description

ENDICK MITCH & ANN D
0  LINCOLN AVE
(400) C - COMMERCIAL VACANT LAND
COMMERCIAL
DAUGHERTYS ADD LOT 7

MAP SKETCH

COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL FEATURES

LAND
Desc. Front Depth Acreage SqFt Value

BUILDING SITE 40 135 N/A N/A $25,440

VALUATION
Appraised Assessed

Land Value $25,440 $8,900

Building Value $0 $0

Total Value $25,440 $8,900

CAUV Value $0

Taxable Value $8,900

SALES
Date Buyer Seller Price Validity

9/14/2007 ENDICK MITCH SCHLEICH RICHARD $135,000.001 - MULTI-PARCEL

IMPROVEMENTSPERMITS

Property Record Card generated 4/9/2015 11:52:57 AM by Fairfield County, Ohio.
The Auditor's Office is open Mon-Fri, 8:00 AM-4:00 PM and can be reached at (740) 652-7030.



 

 

Historical Chain of Title – Parcel No. 0536028700 and Parcel No. 

0536028800 (lots 6 and 7, respectively, in M.A. Daugherty’s Addition) 
 

 

 

Title is vested in: Mitch Endick and Ann D. Endick 

Title received from: Richard E. Schleich, married and Catherine A. Schleich, his wife, and 

Daniel M. Donahue, married and Nina M. Donahue, his wife 

Date recorded:  September 14, 2007 

Deed Book:  1475 

Page:   2917 

 

 

Title is vested in: Richard E. Schleich and Daniel M. Donahue 

Title received from: J. Francis King and Charney L. King, his wife 

Date recorded:  July 28, 1981 

Deed Book:  505 

Page:   487 

 

 

Title is vested in: J. Francis King 

Title received from: Dorothy V. King 

Date recorded:  July 26, 1966 

Deed Book:  349 

Page:   675 

 

 

Title is vested in: Dorothy V. King 

Title received from: W. Hale Crook and Carrie C. Crook 

Date recorded:  June 20, 1949 

Deed Book:  232 

Page:   404 

 

 

Title is vested in: W. Hale Crook and Carrie C. Crook 

Title received from: Fairfield County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association 

Date recorded:  November 13, 1948 

Deed Book:  231 

Page:   346 

 

 

Title is vested in: Fairfield County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association 

Title received from: Eagle Machine Company 

Date recorded:  November 13, 1940 

Deed Book:  198 

Page:   593 

 

 



 

Title is vested in: Eagle Machine Company 

Title received from: Louis J. Snyder and Charles B. Whiley, married and Mary M. Whiley 

Date recorded:  July 20, 1901 

Deed Book:  92 

Page:   569 

 

 

Title is vested in: Louis J. Snyder and Charles B. Whiley 

Title received from: John McCaffrey et al. (including Sarah E. Daugherty and Frank E. 

Daugherty) 

Date recorded:  October 16, 1899 

Deed Book:  88 

Page:   2 

 







EDR Environmental Lien and AUL Search

The EDR Environmental Lien and AUL Search Report provides results from a search of available current land title 
records for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls and 
institutional controls.

A network of professional, trained researchers, following established procedures, uses client supplied address 
information to:
      •   search for parcel information and/or legal description;
      •   search for ownership information;
      •   research official land title documents recorded at jurisdictional agencies such as recorders' offices,
          registries of deeds, county clerks' offices, etc.;
      •   access a copy of the deed;
      •   search for environmental encumbering instrument(s) associated with the deed;
      •   provide a copy of any environmental encumbrance(s) based upon a review of key words in the
          instrument(s) (title, parties involved, and description); and
      •   provide a copy of the deed or cite documents reviewed.

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be 
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EDR Environmental Lien and AUL Search

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION_______________________________

ADDRESS

333 Lincoln Ave
Furniture Depot Facility

Lancaster, OH  43130

RESEARCH SOURCE

Source 1:

Fairfield County Recorder
Fairfield, OH

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Deed 1:

Type of Deed: General Warranty Deed

Title is vested in: Mitch Endick & Ann D Endick

Title received from: Richard E Schleich et al

Deed Dated 9/14/2007

Deed Recorded: 9/19/2007

Book: 1475

Page: 2917

Volume: NA

Instrument: 200700020170

Docket: NA

Land Record Comments: see exhibit

Miscellaneous Comments: NA

Legal Description: see exhibit

Legal Current Owner: Mitch Endick & Ann D Endick

Parcel # / Property Identifier: 05-36028-600, 05-36028-700, 05-36028-800

Comments: see exhibit

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN

¨ ýEnvironmental Lien: Found Not Found

OTHER ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS (AULs)

¨ ýAULs: Found Not Found

4230905.7     Page 1



Deed Exhibit 1









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix B 

 

Sanborn
®
 Fire Insurance Maps 



Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster, OH 43130

Inquiry Number: 4230905.3

March 11, 2015



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 3/11/15

Site Name:
Furniture Depot Facility
333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

Client Name:
Bennett & Williams
98 County Line Road W. Suite
Westerville, OH 43082

Contact: Glen HackettEDR Inquiry # 4230905.3

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Bennett
& Williams were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire
insurance maps. The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.
Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the
Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results can be authenticated by visiting
www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the
collection as of the day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Furniture Depot Facility
Address: 333 Lincoln Ave
City, State, Zip: Lancaster, OH 43130
Cross Street:
P.O. # NA
Project: 14-04
Certification # 787E-474A-9BC6

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # 787E-474A-9BC6

Maps Provided:

1967

1949

1929

1919

1910

1904

1899

1893

1889

1884

Limited Permission To Make Copies
Bennett & Williams (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1967 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 2 Volume 1, Sheet 14 Volume 1, Sheet 33

1949 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 2 Volume 1, Sheet 14 Volume 1, Sheet 33

1929 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 2 Volume 1, Sheet 14 Volume 1, Sheet 33

1919 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 2 Volume 1, Sheet 9

4230905 - 3    page 3



1910 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 18 Volume 1, Sheet 22

1904 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 18

1899 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 11

1893 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 4

4230905 - 3    page 4



1889 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 4

1884 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 4

4230905 - 3    page 5



1884 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1884

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 4

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 15
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Callout
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1893 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1893

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 4

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 13
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1899 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1899

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 11

0 Feet 150 300 600
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1904 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1904

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 18

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 11

kzwierschke
Callout
Property



1910 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1910

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 18

Volume 1, Sheet 22

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 10

kzwierschke
Callout
Property



1919 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1919

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 2

Volume 1, Sheet 9

0 Feet 150 300 600
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kzwierschke
Callout
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1929 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1929

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 2

Volume 1, Sheet 14

Volume 1, Sheet 33

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 8

kzwierschke
Callout
Property



1949 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1949

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 2

Volume 1, Sheet 14

Volume 1, Sheet 33

0 Feet 150 300 600
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1967 Certified Sanborn Map

787E
-474A

-9B
C

6

Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1967

3/11/2015 4:15:03 PM
4230905.3

Bennett & Williams

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster OH 43130

787E-474A-9BC6

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 2

Volume 1, Sheet 14

Volume 1, Sheet 33

0 Feet 150 300 600

4230905 - 3    page 6
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Appendix C 

 

City Directory Images 



Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

Inquiry Number: 4230905.5
March 12, 2015

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc
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Findings

City Directory Images

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 þ þ Cole Information Services

2008 þ þ Cole Information Services

2003 þ þ Cole Information Services

1999 þ þ Cole Information Services

1995 þ þ Cole Information Services

1992 þ þ Cole Information Services

1987 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1982 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1977 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1972 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1968 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1964 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1960 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1947 þ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1938 þ ¨ Polk's City Directory

RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.  
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

4230905- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH   43130     

Year CD Image Source

LINCOLN AVE

2013 pg A1 Cole Information Services

2008 pg A3 Cole Information Services

2003 pg A5 Cole Information Services

1999 pg A7 Cole Information Services

1995 pg A9 Cole Information Services

1992 pg A11 Cole Information Services

1987 pg A13 Polk's City Directory

1982 pg A15 Polk's City Directory

1982 pg A16 Polk's City Directory

1977 pg A18 Polk's City Directory

1972 pg A20 Polk's City Directory

1968 pg A22 Polk's City Directory

1964 pg A24 Polk's City Directory

1960 pg A26 Polk's City Directory

1947 pg A28 Polk's City Directory

1938 pg A29 Polk's City Directory

4230905- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

N MEMORIAL DR

2013 pg. A2 Cole Information Services

2008 pg. A4 Cole Information Services

2003 pg. A6 Cole Information Services

1999 pg. A8 Cole Information Services

1995 pg. A10 Cole Information Services

1992 pg. A12 Cole Information Services

1987 pg. A14 Polk's City Directory

1982 pg. A17 Polk's City Directory

1977 pg. A19 Polk's City Directory

1972 pg. A21 Polk's City Directory

1968 pg. A23 Polk's City Directory

1964 pg. A25 Polk's City Directory

1960 pg. A27 Polk's City Directory

1947 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1938 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

4230905- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

330 ENTERPRISE RENTACAR
333 FURNITURE DEPOT
342 RUSH CREEK GENERAL STORE
358 BUCKEYE PROMOTIONS

EXCITATION SALON
S EAST OHIO SIGHT CENTER

368 SMOKE STACK HOBBY SHOP THE
384 MOTOR WORLD
385 NAPA AUTO PARTS
395 THOMAS STUCK
420 S & J AUTO SALES
425 TERRY PORTER
428 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INC
429 LANCASTER RADIATOR SERVICE
435 S & J AUTO SALES
500 SOUTHEASTERN MACHINING & FIELD SER
521 22 SUNOCO
531 INTEGRITY MOTORS OF LANCASTER



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

159 DISH NETWORK
SCOTTS MARATHON SERVICE CENTER

225 CITY OF LANCASTER
400 DIXON DALE R

WICHERT INSURANCE
402 JOOS OPTICAL
409 CITY OF LANCASTER
410 MR TIRE OF OHIO
420 BELL DAVID
430 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

PERFECT WEDDINGS
508 SPEEDWAY
620 CHAD CONLEY

DOMINOS PIZZA
JOSH MOGAN

621 RENT 2 OWN
622 MCBRIDE WATER COMPANY
625 OREILLY AUTO PARTS



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

342 SERVICEMASTER CLEAN
358 EXCITATION HAIR STYLISTS

SOUTHEAST OHIO SIGHT CENTER
368 SMOKE STACK HOBBY SHOP
384 MOTOR WORLDS OF AMERICA INC
385 NAPA AUTO PARTS
391 GLASS CITY BAR B Q
395 THOMAS STUCK
425 TERRY PORTER
428 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INC
429 LANCASTER RADIATOR
438 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INC
500 SOUTH EASTERN MACHINING

SOUTHEASTERN MACHINING & FIELD SER
521 2 2 SHELL
531 INTEGRITY MOTORS OF LANCASTER LLC



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

159 SCOTTS MARATHON SERVICE CENTER
225 CITY OF LANCASTER
400 TRIMMER INSURANCE AGENCY
402 JOOS OPTICAL INC

LIGGETT R ERIC OD
410 KEYSTONE TIRE & AUTO SP INC

MR TIRE
420 AMERICAN FAMILY INSUR

BELL DAVID C INSURANCE AGENCY
430 MARK RICKETTS

PERFECT WEDDINGS INC
508 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC

SUPER AMERICA
603 B P PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC

DUKE & DUTCHES
616 BARKER REALTY
620 DOMINO S PIZZA
621 RENT 2 OWN
622 MCBRIDE CO

S M LEASING
625 COUNTRYSIDE RENTALS INC



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

329 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
330 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR
333 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
342 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
343 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

SHINE TIME CAR WASH
384 MOTOR WORLD OF AMERICA

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
385 NAPA AUTO PARTS

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
393 CARSON JOE HONDA & HARLEY
420 DAIRY MART

DAIRY MART CONVENIENCE STORES INC
429 LANCASTER RADIATOR SERVICE
435 LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
500 STHSTRN MCHNNG & FIELD SRVC
502 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INC

MARTY SHATZ
531 DRUMMER BOY FRIED CHICKEN



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

159 DAVE & MIKES MARATHON
MICHAEL DAUBENMIRE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

202 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
225 CITY OF LANCASTER DIV

LANCASTER CITY OF WATER DEPT
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

400 MIDAS AUTO SERVICE EXPERTS
410 MR TIRE
420 BEHRENS INSURANCE AGENCY
430 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

PERFECT WEDDINGS
508 S UPERAMERICA

SUPERAMERICA
600 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
602 MAD TUXEDOS ON WHEELS

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
OP GALLO TUXEDO

603 BP OIL CO
616 BARKER REALTY
620 CHAD CONLEY
621 KITCHEN COLLECTION
622 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN
625 RENT 2 OWN



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

329 LANCASTER POWER EQUIPMENT
330 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR
333 KINGS FURNTR
342 ACCURATE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED

BBU SERVICES INCORPORATED
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN

343 SHINE TIME CAR WASH
358 CENTRAL OHIO NUTRITIONAL CENTER OF LANCASTER

EXCITATION HAIR STYLISTS
SAN SHE

368 SMOKE STACK HOBBY SHOP
384 MOTOR WORLD OF AMERICA
385 CENTRAL AUTO & FARM CENTER

N APA AUTO PARTS
393 CARSON JOE HONDA AND HARLEY DAVIDSON

JOE CARSON HONDA
420 DAIRY MART
428 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INCORPORATED
429 LANCASTER RADIATOR SERVICE
435 LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBE
500 LANCASTER AUTO PARTS

LANCASTER AUTOMOBILE PARTS NEW PARTS DEPARTMENT
502 LANCASTER AUTO GLASS
531 DRUMMER BOY FRIED CHICKEN



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

1 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER BUSINESS OFFICE
159 DAVE & MIKES MARATHON

DAVE & MIKES MARATHON RENT ME
225 LANCASTER CITY OF WATER DEPARTMENT METER SHOP

LANCASTER CITY OF WATER DEPARTMENT PLANT
409 LANCASTER CITY OF PARKS & RECREATION
410 MR TIRE
420 BEHRENS INSURANCE AGENCY

HIETIKKO JAMES INS
430 PERFECT WEDDINGS
508 S UPERAMERICA

SUPERAMERICA
520 DOMINOS PIZZA
600 BASKIN ROBBINS 31 ICE CREAM FLAVORS
602 MAD TUXEDOS ON WHEELS

O P GALLO TUXEDO
603 BP OIL COMPANY SERVICE STATIONS
616 BARKER CHARLES W BROKER
620 DOMINOS PIZZA
621 KITCHEN COLLECTION
622 ABRACADABRA DIVISION OF MCBRIDE COMPANY

MCBRIDE COMPANY
625 RENT 2 OWN



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

329 LANCASTER POWER EQUIPMENT
333 KINGS FURNITURE
343 SHINE TIME
358 CENTRAL OHIO NUTRITIONAL CTR

EXCITATION HAIR STYLISTS
SAN SHE
SMOKE STACK HOBBY SHOP

368 LETTER SHOP
384 MOTOR WORLD OF AMERICA
385 NAPA AUTO PARTS
393 JOE CARSON HONDA & HARLEY
420 DAIRY MART
425 HALL, MARLOU
428 SCHAEFFER, STEVEN
429 LANCASTER RADIATOR INC
435 LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBE
502 LANCASTER AUTO PARTS

LANCSTR AUTO PARTS
521 BUDGET PETROLEUM
531 BOOTH, CURTIS



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

1 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER CO
159 DAUBENMIRE, MICHAEL L

DAVE & MIKES MARATHON
DAVE&MIKES MARATHON
RYDER TRUCK RENTAL INC

202 LANCASTER ANIMAL CLINIC
MINDY D HOLLAND DVM

225 LANCASTER WATER DEPT
LANCASTER WATER WORKS SVC BLDG
LANCSTR CTY WTR

400 MIDAS MUFFLER SHOPS
409 MILLER SWIMMING POOL
410 MR TIRE
420 HIETIKKO, JAMES
430 CAPPELS PIZZA&SUBS
508 SUPERAMERICA
600 BASKIN ROBBINS ICE CREAM
602 MAD TUXEDOS ON WHEELS

O P GALLO TUXEDO
603 B P OIL CO
616 BARKER REALTY

GENE TEACHOUT
JOE MATHIAS

620 BANKER, SHAWN
DOMINOS PIZZA
MCMANAWAY, MICHAEL S
TREADMILL INC

621 KITCHEN COLLECTION INC
622 MC BRIDE CO

MCBRIDE, STAN
623 PIECE GOODS SHOP



-

LINCOLN AVE

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

333 KINGS FURNITURE
342 DAVID WHITE SRV INC
343 LANCSTR CAR WASH
355 IRVS GARAGE
358 EXCITATION HAIR STY

LANCSTR SC KARATE
LIVING WORD BOOK ST
SMOKE STACK HOBBY

368 LETTER SHOP THE
384 LANCSTR AUTO RENTAL

MOTOR WORLD OF AM
385 N A P A AUTO PARTS
393 CARSON JOE HONDA
420 DAIRY MART
428 LANCSTR AUTO PARTS
429 LANCSTR RADIATOR
435 LANCSTR EXPRESS LBE
500 LANCSTR AUTO PARTS
502 LANCSTR AUTO PARTS
521 BUDGET PETRO



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Cole Information Services

4230905.5   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

159 DAVE&MIKES MARATHON
RYDER TRUCK RENTAL

202 BONHAM NEIL B DVM
225 LANCSTR CTY WTR
400 MIDAS MUFFLER SHOPS
410 MR TIRE
420 BEHRENS INS AGENCY
430 TONYS PIZZA
508 SUPERAMERICA
600 THIRTY ONE FLAVORS
602 O P GALLO TUXEDO
603 B P OIL CO SERV STA
616 BARKER REALTY
620 GATES SPORT SHOPPE

TREADMILL INC
621 KITCHEN COLLECTION
622 ABRACADABRA PRE WTR
623 PIECE GOODS SHOP



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A14

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987
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LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1982



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1982



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1982



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1977



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A19

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1977



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A20

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1972



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A21

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1972



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1968
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N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A23

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1968



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1964



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory

4230905.5   Page: A25

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1964



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1960



-

N MEMORIAL DR

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1960



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1947



-

LINCOLN AVE

Polk's City Directory
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street
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Appendix D 

 

Aerial Photographs 



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster, OH 43130

Inquiry Number: 4230905.12

March 11, 2015



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography	March 11, 2015

Target Property:
333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster, OH 43130

Year Scale Details Source

1938 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Date: August 28, 1938 USGS

1960 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Flight Date: April 12, 1960 EDR

1974 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Date: May 20, 1974 EDR

1983 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Date: April 25, 1983 USGS

1988 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750' Flight Date: March 27, 1988 EDR

1994 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Date: April 08, 1994 USGS

1995 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' DOQQ - acquisition dates: March 15, 1995 USGS/DOQQ

2005 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2010 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2011 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP

4230905.12
2
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USGS Topographical Maps 

 



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Furniture Depot Facility

333 Lincoln Ave

Lancaster, OH 43130

Inquiry Number: 4230905.4

March 11, 2015



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.



Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LANCASTER
MAP YEAR: 1909

SERIES: 15
SCALE: 1:62500

SITE NAME: Furniture Depot Facility

 ADDRESS: 333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

LAT/LONG: 39.7137 / -82.6076

CLIENT: Bennett & Williams
CONTACT: Glen Hackett
INQUIRY#: 4230905.4
RESEARCH DATE: 03/11/2015



Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LANCASTER
MAP YEAR: 1961

SERIES: 7.5
SCALE: 1:24000

SITE NAME: Furniture Depot Facility

 ADDRESS: 333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

LAT/LONG: 39.7137 / -82.6076

CLIENT: Bennett & Williams
CONTACT: Glen Hackett
INQUIRY#: 4230905.4
RESEARCH DATE: 03/11/2015
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Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LANCASTER
MAP YEAR: 1974
PHOTOREVISED FROM :1961
SERIES: 7.5
SCALE: 1:24000

SITE NAME: Furniture Depot Facility

 ADDRESS: 333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

LAT/LONG: 39.7137 / -82.6076

CLIENT: Bennett & Williams
CONTACT: Glen Hackett
INQUIRY#: 4230905.4
RESEARCH DATE: 03/11/2015
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Historical Topographic Map

→

N
TARGET QUADTARGET QUAD
NAME: LANCASTER
MAP YEAR: 1985
PHOTOREVISED FROM :1961
SERIES: 7.5
SCALE: 1:24000

SITE NAME: Furniture Depot Facility

 ADDRESS: 333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH 43130

LAT/LONG: 39.7137 / -82.6076

CLIENT: Bennett & Williams
CONTACT: Glen Hackett
INQUIRY#: 4230905.4
RESEARCH DATE: 03/11/2015
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EDR Radius Map ™ Report  

With Geocheck
®
 



FORM-LBB-MGA

®kcehCoeG htiw tropeR  ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Furniture Depot Facility
333 Lincoln Ave
Lancaster, OH  43130

Inquiry Number: 4230905.2s
March 11, 2015
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4230905.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

333 LINCOLN AVE
FAIRFIELD County, OH 43130

COORDINATES

39.7137000 - 39˚ 42’ 49.32’’Latitude (North): 
82.6076000 - 82˚ 36’ 27.36’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 17Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
362197.4UTM X (Meters): 
4397007.5UTM Y (Meters): 
824 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

39082-F5 LANCASTER, OHTarget Property Map:
1985Most Recent Revision:

39082-F6 AMANDA, OHWest Map:
1985Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20111006Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4230905.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal
                                                NPL list.

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Licensed Solid Waste Facilities

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

UNREG LTANKS Ohio Leaking UST File
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST Above Ground Storage Tanks
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS Sites with Engineering Controls
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INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Engineering Controls
HIST INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Database
HIST ENG CONTROLS Operation & Maintenance Agreements Database

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
HIST LF Old Solid Waste Landfill
SWRCY Recycling Facility Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Locations
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS Emergency Response Database
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch
SPILLS 80 SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
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ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP Risk Management Plans
TOWNGAS DERR Towngas Database
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Listing
NPDES NPDES General Permit List
AIRS Title V Permits Listing
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
CRO Cessation of Regulated Operations Facility Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Cleaners EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged
to be a potential NPL site.

     A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there is
     1 CERC-NFRAP site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     ESSEX GROUP INC   219 COLUMBUS ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 30 70

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CVS PHARMACY 6188   111 S MEMORIAL DR E 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) 3 9

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there are
     2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DREW SHOE CORPORATION   301 FOREST ROSE AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) 27 67
     LANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTE   138 W CHESTNUT ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) 36 81
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

DERR: The DERR database is an index of sites for which Ohio EPA maintains files. It includes
sites with known or suspected contamination, but a site’s inclusion in the database does not mean that it is
now or has ever been contaminated.

     A review of the DERR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2014 has revealed that there are 5
     DERR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER GLASS   240 W MAIN ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) D13 41
Activity: COF, VAP

     MITHOFF HOTEL FORMER, LANCASTE   162 - 168 W MAIN ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) D23 63
Activity: SA

     ESSEX GROUP INC   219 COLUMBUS ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 30 70
Activity: SA

     CITY OF LANCASTER   104 E MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) J45 95

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER TIRE FIRE SITE   826 SOUTH COLUMBUS SE 1/2 - 1 (0.783 mi.) 55 129
Activity: SA, RR

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Commerce Division of State
Fire Marshal’s List of Reported Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Release Incidents.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2015 has revealed that there are 21
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARATHON SERVICE CENTER   159 N MEMORIAL DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) B5 15
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     LANCASTER GLASS   240 W MAIN ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) D13 41
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     FORMER STEWART BROS BLDG   203 W WHEELING ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) F24 63
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     HUDDLES INC   300 S COLUMBUS SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) G33 72
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     EQUITABLE SAVINGS   108 W MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) J43 94
FR Status: Active  FR Status: CLO: Closure
Facility Status: Active  FR Status: CLO: Closure

     CITY OF LANCASTER POLICE DEPT   130 S BROAD ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.280 mi.) J44 95
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     #178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP   603 N MEMORIAL DR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) 51 115
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     FAIRFIELD COUNTY JAIL   221 E MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) 52 121
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     PIPER’S SERVICE CENTER   534 N BROAD ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 54 126
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC.   233 WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) C15 53
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     DAIRY MART #7418-100337   420 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) E17 56
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     CERTIFIED   435 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) E21 62
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     22 SUNOCO   521 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) H35 73
FR Status: Active  FR Status: T1S: Tier 1 Source Investigation
Facility Status: Active  FR Status: T1S: Tier 1 Source Investigation

     LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS   341 EAGLE AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) I37 83
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     ACKERS BP SERVICE   534 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) H41 89
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     SHAEFFER TIRE CTR   550 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.) H42 94
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     SMITH FUNERAL HOME   405 N COLUMBUS ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.) 47 97
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     22 DRIVE THRU   602 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) K48 97
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     FAIRFIELD PAINT & OIL CO.   605 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) K49 107
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action

     SPEEDWAY #9773   508 N MEMORIAL DR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.344 mi.) 50 108
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: DIS: a release is disproved
FR Status: Active  FR Status: T2E: Tier 2 Evaluation
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: DIS: a release is disproved
Facility Status: Active  FR Status: T2E: Tier 2 Evaluation

     BATES TRUCK LINE, INC.   507 SLOCUM ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) 53 122
FR Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
Facility Status: Inactive  FR Status: NFA: No Further Action
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of Commerce
Division of State Fire Marshal’s Facility File.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2015 has revealed that there are 6 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARATHON SERVICE CENTER   159 N MEMORIAL DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) B5 15

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC.   233 WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) C15 53
     DAIRY MART #7418-100337   420 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) E17 56
     22 SUNOCO   521 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) H35 73
     LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS   341 EAGLE AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) I37 83
     ACKERS BP SERVICE   534 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) H41 89

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Ohio EPA, Voluntary Action Program Sites.

     A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2014 has revealed that there are 2 VCP
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER GLASS   240 W MAIN ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) D13 41
     CITY OF LANCASTER   104 E MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) J45 95

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: A statewide brownfields inventory.  A brownfield is an abandoned, idled or under-used
industrial or commercial property where expansion or redevelopment is complicated by known or potential
releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum.

     A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2014 has revealed that there
     are 2 BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER GLASS SITE, FORMER   240 WEST MAIN STREET E 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) D11 24
     MITHOFF HOTEL, FORMER   162-168 WEST MAIN STREE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) 29 69
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

ARCHIVE UST: Underground storage tank records that have been removed from the Underground Storage Tank
database.

     A review of the ARCHIVE UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/15/2015 has revealed that there
     are 6 ARCHIVE UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARATHON SERVICE CENTER   159 N MEMORIAL DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) B6 20

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC.   233 WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) C14 51
     DAIRY MART #7418-100337   420 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) E18 58
     22 SUNOCO   521 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) H35 73
     LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS   341 EAGLE AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) I38 85
     ACKERS BP SERVICE   534 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) H39 86

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that
     there are 8 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER GLASS CORP   240 W MAIN ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) D12 25
     WAYNES AUTO WORLD   235 S COLUMBUS ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) 26 65
     OHIO BELL TEL CO LANCASTER 653   RCC 140 W WHEELING ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.) F31 71

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BBU SERVICES INC   342 LINCOLN AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A1 8
     GRIBBLE MOTORS INC   150 WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) A4 13
     ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTO   233 WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) C16 55
     LANCASTOR RADIATOR INC   429 LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E19 60
     CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICE   118 S GEORGE ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) 25 63
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USD: Urban Setting Designation Sites.

     A review of the USD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/15/2014 has revealed that there is 1 USD
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     E. LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT CORRI   104 E MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) J46 96

HIST USD: A USD may be requested for properties participating in the VAP when there is no current or
future use of the ground water by local residents for drinking, showering, bathing or cooking. In these areas,
an approved USD would lower the cost of cleanup and promote economic redevelopment while still protecting
public health and safety. If these USDs were to be approved, the ground water cleanup or response requirements
for the areas could be lessened. The Ohio EPA director may approve a USD request based on a demonstration that
the USD requirements are met and an evaluation of existing and future uses of ground water in the area. The
Ohio EPA director’s decision on approval or denial of the request is needed before cleanup requirements for
the site can be determined.  This database is no longer updated or maintained by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST USD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/10/2005 has revealed that there is 1
     HIST USD site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     E. LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT CORRI   104 E MAIN ST E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) J46 96

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel.  These plants used
whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

     A review of the EDR MGP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site  within
     approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LANCASTER GAS LIGHT AND COKE C   WEST CHESTNUT SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) 9 23

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
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Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 EDR US
     Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   159 N MEMORIAL DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) B7 22
     Not reported   202 N MEMORIAL DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) B8 22
     Not reported   300 S COLUMBUS ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) G32 72

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   129  WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A2 9
     Not reported   209  WHILEY AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) C10 23
     Not reported   429  LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) E20 62
     Not reported   435  LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) E22 62
     Not reported   313  WHILEY AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) 28 69
     Not reported   521  LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) H34 72
     Not reported   534  LINCOLN AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) H40 89



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC4230905.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 9 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO, INC.  LUST, UST
WHOK STUDIO  LUST, UST
BP OIL  LUST
K MART #7131  LUST, UST
CERTIFIED OIL CO. #54  LUST, UST
UNO VEN #9097-230  LUST, UST
UNKNOWN  LUST
SIMS MIESSE GARDEN STORE  LUST
LANCASTER GAS LIGHT AND COKE CO  DERR

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc84YYZ990r92zlClci9U6wj29ZQsW4YC.J9JQ8AD9tvVTOh9PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc84YYZ990r92zlClci9U6wj29ZQsW4YC.J9JQ87D9tvVTOh7PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc82YYZ990r9AzlClci9U7wj29ZQsW8YC.J9JQ88D9tvVTOh3PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc84YYZ990r92zlClci9U6wj29ZQsW3YC.J9JQ8AD9tvVTOh7PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc84YYZ990r92zlClci9U6wj29ZQsW4YC.J9JQ83D9tvVTOh7PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc84YYZ990r92zlClci9U6wj29ZQsW4YC.J9JQ83D9tvVTOh8PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc83YYZ990r92zlClci9U5wj29ZQsW5YC.J9JQ86D9tvVTOh3PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCWneSq.Ps42NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL6ZKm5ztc83YYZ990r92zlClci9U3wj29ZQsW2YC.J9JQ8BD9tvVTOh6PQWQJtok2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4F94zQF5B9SP2dhz2zQmt9Z05CiB2Q3.JStTPWt2midfDh273wt2Ukz7Z6pDmFut.g9tPZMv0ff3raCEainI4Gt2R8QiJ4UQFLC9LY2bzz5uQoQ8xE5PSByx2NpS6WP4F5v7dkRh7p3vO2jnzl.3r8mHktkq3YDZ0Y09p760CsdifB4KYFqp9BE3NczyNQfx2SB5abBWw6T.ScjPis4dbdMAh5R5JM2ztzAx2fzmaCtDRBEGZ4c0wv2POCNPiZP7HN2.6QW21te.ZCJCx456tFsTR8u7WWwgtgh44RFg699G3vhzI.Q9K2Lu5Z6BFCUneSq.Ps43NKdtkhrG2HH2UJzlL9ZKm5ztc83YYZ990r97zlClci9U3wj29ZQsW9YC.J9JQ82D9tvVTOh8PQWQJtok2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

 N/A N/A  N/A   N/A   N/A N/A  N/ASHWS
    5  NR     1      1      2    1 1.000DERR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   21  NR   NR     11      7    3 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UNREG LTANKS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    6  NR   NR    NR      4    2 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST INST CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST ENG CONTROLS

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    2  NR   NR      1      0    1 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    2  NR   NR      0      1    1 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    6  NR   NR    NR      4    2 0.250ARCHIVE UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    8  NR   NR    NR      4    4 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000TOWNGAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500USD
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500HIST USD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCRO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000EDR MGP
   10  NR   NR    NR      6    4 0.250EDR US Hist Auto Stat
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250EDR US Hist Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

   N/A = This State does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004733058Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (740) 681-9902Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    PO BOX 2541Owner/operator address:
                    WILLIAM F NASHOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (740) 681-9902Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 431305541
                    PO BOX 2541Contact address:
                    WILLIAM  NASHContact:
                    LANCASTER, OH 431305541
                    PO BOX 2541Mailing address:
                    OHR000035642EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    342 LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    BBU SERVICES INCFacility name:
                    12/13/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

68 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
822 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SSW FINDS342 LINCOLN AVE OHR000035642
A1 RCRA NonGen / NLRBBU SERVICES INC 1001473220
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

BBU SERVICES INC  (Continued) 1001473220

          129  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          FOREIGN CAR PLACEName:

          129  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2002Year:
          FOREIGN CAR PLACEName:

          129  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          FOREIGN CAR PLACEName:

          129  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          FOREIGN CAR PLACE THEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

177 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.034 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
819 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South 129  WHILEY AVE    N/A
A2 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015198907

                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    WENDY.BRANT@CVSCAREMARK.COMContact email:
                    (401) 770-7457Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRContact address:
                    WENDY L BRANTContact:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRMailing address:
                    OHR000169193EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    111 S MEMORIAL DRFacility address:
                    CVS PHARMACY 6188Facility name:
                    03/05/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

239 ft.
0.045 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East 111 S MEMORIAL DR OHR000169193
3 RCRA-LQGCVS PHARMACY 6188 1014958590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/12/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (614) 451-1321Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43220
                    1890 WILLOW FORGE DRIVEOwner/operator address:
                    FEB1 LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/08/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (401) 765-1500Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DROwner/operator address:
                    OHIO CVS STORES LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/12/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (614) 451-1321Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43220
                    1890 WILLOW FORGE DROwner/operator address:
                    FEB1 LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/08/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (401) 770-7457Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRIVEOwner/operator address:
                    OHIO CVS STORES LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the

CVS PHARMACY 6188  (Continued) 1014958590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    P001Waste code:

                    M-CRESOLWaste name:
                    D024Waste code:

                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #6188Site name:
                    04/02/2012Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CVS PHARMACY #6188Site name:
                    06/10/2013Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:

CVS PHARMACY 6188  (Continued) 1014958590
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D001Waste code:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R)Waste name:
                    P081Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P075Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-Waste name:
                    P042Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:
                    P001Waste code:

                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    PHENOLWaste name:
                    U188Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENEWaste name:
                    U165Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDEWaste name:
                    U122Waste code:

                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITHWaste name:
                    P188Waste code:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R)Waste name:
                    P081Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P075Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:

CVS PHARMACY 6188  (Continued) 1014958590
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R)Waste name:
                    P081Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P075Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-Waste name:
                    P042Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:
                    P001Waste code:

                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:

CVS PHARMACY 6188  (Continued) 1014958590

                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (614) 654-3943Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    150 WHILEY AVEContact address:
                    TOM  WOLFEContact:
                    OHD069061570EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    150 WHILEY AVEFacility address:
                    GRIBBLE MOTORS INCFacility name:
                    09/30/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

287 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.054 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
817 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South FINDS150 WHILEY AVE OHD069061570
A4 RCRA NonGen / NLRGRIBBLE MOTORS INC 1001818379

TC4230905.2s   Page 13
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                    SR - 3745-279-22(C)(1)Regulation violated:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    Not DefinedWaste name:
                    D000Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    GRIBBLE G DAVIDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:

GRIBBLE MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1001818379
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004620161Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    10/01/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - DefinitionsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/26/1999Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/17/1999    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    10/01/1999Date achieved compliance:
                    08/26/1999Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - DefinitionsArea of violation:

GRIBBLE MOTORS INC  (Continued) 1001818379

Not reportedClass:
11/05/2012Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
07/18/2012Release Date:
23000544-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23000544-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

373 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
0.071 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE UST159 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
B5 LUSTMARATHON SERVICE CENTER U004204241
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                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   43130Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   159 N MEMORIAL DROwner Address:
                                   SEH, LLCOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23000544Facility Id:

UST:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U004204241
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                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U004204241
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                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8008-20-6CAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U004204241
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   No Monitoring Suction/Gravity SystemPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   SS - Safe SuctionPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Manual Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   SW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   07/18/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   11/01/2011Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   11/01/1990Installation Date:
                                   Used OilTank Content:
                                   550UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00006Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Safe SuctionPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   SS - Safe SuctionPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U004204241
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                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

                    LANCASTER, OH 43130Owner City,St,Zip:
                    159 N MEMORIAL DROwner Address:
                    SEH, LLCOwner Name:
                    23000544Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

373 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
0.071 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE 159 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
B6 ARCHIVE USTMARATHON SERVICE CENTER U000891286
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                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8008-20-6CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    1000Capacity:
                    KeroseneContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00005Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00004Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U000891286
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                    No Monitoring Suction/Gravity SystemRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Gravity FeedPiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Manual Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    550Capacity:
                    Used OilContent:
                    11/1/1990Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00006Tank ID:

                    Safe SuctionRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: valve at dispenserPiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:

MARATHON SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U000891286

          159 N MEMORIAL DRAddress:
          2010Year:
          SCOTTS MARATHON SVC CTRName:

          159 N MEMORIAL DRAddress:
          2008Year:
          SCOTTS MARATHON SERVICE CENTERName:

          159 N MEMORIAL DRAddress:
          2007Year:
          SCOTTS MARATHONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

373 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster B
0.071 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE 159 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
B7 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015250453

          202 N MEMORIAL DRAddress:
          2002Year:
          THREE C BODY SHOPName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

467 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE 202 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
B8 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015307855
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          No additional information available
Manufactured Gas Plants:

516 ft.
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
827 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SSE WEST CHESTNUT    N/A
9 EDR MGPLANCASTER GAS LIGHT AND COKE COMPANY 1008407599

          2009Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISION INCName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2008Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISION INCName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2007Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2006Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2005Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2004Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2002Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

533 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South 209  WHILEY AVE    N/A
C10 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015317329
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          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2012Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2011Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2010Year:
          RIVER VALLEY COLLISIONName:

          209  WHILEY AVEAddress:

  (Continued) 1015317329

                    123002832Associated Sites:
                    YesOwner Permission Rec:
                    12/10/2010Date Entered:
                    CORFCOF Project:
                    pedestrians.
                    from the Hocking River Tributary.<br />The property is accessible to
                    Columbus International Airport.<br />The property is one-half mile
                    Drive (State Route 33).<br />The property is 36 miles from Port
                    This property is one-tenth mile from West Main Street and MemorialProximity:
                    manufacturing, 01-JAN-08;
                    Lancaster Glass Corporation, Lancaster Glass Corporation, GlassProperty History:
                    Not reportedGeneral Comments:
                    Not reportedEnvironmental Assessment:
                    0535035300, 0535035200, 0535035400, 0535035700, 0535035600, 0535035500Parcel Numbers:
                    Electrical; Water; Sewer; Natural Gas Service;Utilities Available:
                    0Building Space (Sq. Ft.):
                    0Usable Buildings:
                    2.6000Site Size (Acres):
                    VacantVacancy:
                    Industrial/ManufacturingCurrent Zoning:
                    Not reportedPast Land Use (Other):
                    Industrial;Past Land Use:
                    Not reportedCurrent Land Use (Other):
                    Industrial;Current Land Use:
                    ewags@wagco.comContact Email:
                    (614) 679-4340Contact Phone:
                    Columbus, OHContact City/State/Zip:
                    FranklinContact County:
                    575 West First AvenueContact Address:
                    Vice PresidentContact Title:
                    Wagenbrenner, EricContact Name:
                    Not reportedCommunity Website:
                    Wagenbrenner Development Inc.Community Name:
                    CDODistrict:
                    1311App Id:

BROWNFIELDS:

626 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster D
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
834 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  
East 240 WEST MAIN STREET    N/A
D11 BROWNFIELDSLANCASTER GLASS SITE, FORMER S110636656
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                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/16/1910Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43215
                    37 W BROAD STOwner/operator address:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/16/1910Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43215
                    37 W BROAD STOwner/operator address:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    05EPA Region:
                    KCASSIDY@LANCASTERCOLONY.COMContact email:
                    206Telephone ext.:
                    (614) 224-7141Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    KENNETH A CASSIDYContact:
                    COLUMBUS, OH 43215
                    37 W BROAD STMailing address:
                    OHD004293932EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    240 W MAIN STFacility address:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPFacility name:
                    03/09/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

626 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster D
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
834 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East 240 W MAIN ST OHD004293932
D12 RCRA NonGen / NLRLANCASTER GLASS CORP 1000168080
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                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPORATIONSite name:
                    02/28/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    06/22/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPORATIONSite name:
                    02/28/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    02/28/2003Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    03/22/2004Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    07/01/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    07/19/2005Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPORATIONSite name:
                    02/23/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    03/03/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    12/19/2007Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    LANCASTER GLASS CORPSite name:
                    12/19/2007Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

LANCASTER GLASS CORP  (Continued) 1000168080
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                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,

LANCASTER GLASS CORP  (Continued) 1000168080
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                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

LANCASTER GLASS CORP  (Continued) 1000168080
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                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
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                    D007Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U226Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:
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                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U226Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
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                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:
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                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,Waste name:
                    F002Waste code:

                    SELENIUMWaste name:
                    D010Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U226Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5Waste name:
                    P120Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
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                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U226Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-Waste name:
                    U080Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/12/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-52(E)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-273-15(C)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/12/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-52(F)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/13/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    05/05/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    04/13/2006Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-52-41(A)(5)Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:
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                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-52-34(A)(2)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-273-14(A)&(E)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-52-34(A)(3)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/12/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-16Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
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                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-53Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/24/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - DefinitionsArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-279-22(C)(1)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-52-41Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/12/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/19/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-53(A)&(B)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2005    Enforcement action date:
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-52(C)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-59-07(A)(6)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-16(D)(2)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-59-07(A)(1)(c)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
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                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/13/2006Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    12/11/2007Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-66-33(B)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-65-16(D)(1)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/09/2000    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    07/21/2000Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    SR - 3745-66-74(B)Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    LDR - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/21/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/17/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/21/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/24/2000Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - DefinitionsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/21/2000Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/19/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/19/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/19/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/19/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/12/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/19/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/22/2005Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    05/05/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
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                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

UIC:

Clean Ohio Fund Voluntary Action ProgramProgram:
Not reportedEPA ID:
39.7131 -82.6056Lat/Long:
Not reportedAlias:
CDODistrict:
123002832DERR ID:

DERR:

626 ft. NPDESSite 3 of 4 in cluster D
0.119 mi. VCP

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
834 ft.

< 1/8 LUSTLANCASTER, OH  43130
East UIC240 W MAIN ST    N/A
D13 DERRLANCASTER GLASS U004094752

TC4230905.2s   Page 41



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:
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                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
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                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
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                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
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                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
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                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:
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                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
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                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
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06/20/2000Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23009997-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              Permanently AbandonedFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
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        8905 VANATTA RD PO BOX 737 LOGAN, OH 43138Applicant Address:
        STIMMEL CONSTRUCTIONApplicant Name:
        4GC02786*AGFacility Npdes Permit:
        Not reportedTownship:
        07/16/2008Issue Date:

OH NPDES:

123002832DERR ID:
VAP Technical AssistanceProject Type:
Not reportedOld Program Id:
-82.60560Longitude:
39.71319Latitude:
Not reportedAlias Name:
CDOOH EPA District:

OH VCP:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:

LANCASTER GLASS  (Continued) U004094752

                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23000044Facility Id:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00002Permit Number:
23000044Facility Id:

Inspection:

08867LFD Permit Id:
1/24/2007Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00002Permit Id:
23000044Facility Id:

Not reportedLFD Permit Id:
10/1/1996Issued Date:
ExpiredPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23000044Facility Id:

Permit:

                    LANCASTER, OH 43130Owner City,St,Zip:
                    233 WHILEY AVEOwner Address:
                    R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC.Owner Name:
                    23000044Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

636 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.120 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
813 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South SPILLS233 WHILEY AVE    N/A
C14 ARCHIVE USTR.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC. U003232171
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          397113.0 / 826079.0Lat/Long:
          DIESEL FUELProduct Spilled Name:
          1786Employee Number:
          CDDistrict Code:
          NoConfidential:
          MIKE NIXONReporter Name:
          04/08/1998Date Spill Reported:
          4/1998Spill Month/Year:
          1278Spill Number:
          9804-23-1278Spill No.:

SPILLS:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Double WalledPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    1/1/2002Date Last Use:
                    3/27/2007Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Statistical Inventory ReconciliationRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    10000Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    9/1/1996Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Double Walled (Interstice)Tank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: valve at tankPiping Type:
                    Galvanized SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    8/2/1996Date Last Use:
                    8/2/1996Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    5000Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    6/1/1947Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
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                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   08/02/1996Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   08/02/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   06/01/1947Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   5000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   Trucking/TransportationFacility Type:
                                   23000044Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
11/21/2008Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
03/27/2007Release Date:
23000044-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
11/19/2008Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
08/02/1996Release Date:
23000044-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

636 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.120 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
813 ft.

< 1/8 CROLANCASTER, OH  43130
South UST233 WHILEY AVE    N/A
C15 LUSTR.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC. U004204191
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                                        Not reportedCurrent Status:
                                        11/03/1997Most Recent Inspection Date:
                                        Not reportedHolder Of 1st Mortgage/Fiduciary Date:
                                        Not reported90 Day Date:
                                        Not reported30/45 Date:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                        1330Facility Id:

CRO:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Double WalledPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDLine:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Statistical Inventory Reconciliation /Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Double Walled (Interstice)Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   03/27/2007Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   01/01/2002Date Last Used:
                                   OtherConstruction:
                                   09/01/1996Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   10000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/15/2006Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (740) 687-1554Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOGAN, OH 43138
                    36050 SMITH CHAPEL RDOwner/operator address:
                    ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTOROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (614) 834-5555Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CANAL WINCHESTER, OH 43110
                    5275 GENDER RDOwner/operator address:
                    JOHNSON INVESTMENTS LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    USTOTATE@SBCGLOBAL.NETContact email:
                    (740) 862-1554Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BALTIMORE, OH 43105
                    8374 LANCASTER-NEWARK RD NEContact address:
                    OTIS J TATEContact:
                    LOGAN, OH 43138
                    14197 ST RT 93 SMailing address:
                    OHR000137539EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    233 WHILEY AVEFacility address:
                    ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTORFacility name:
                    04/30/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

636 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.120 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
813 ft.

< 1/8 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South 233 WHILEY AVE OHR000137539
C16 RCRA NonGen / NLRALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTOR 1010329321
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    UST ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORSite name:
                    08/25/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTORSite name:
                    01/18/2007Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTOR  (Continued) 1010329321

                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   08/15/2006Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   01/01/2002Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   11/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   33609Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   205 S HOOVER ST STE # 101Owner Address:
                                   RESTRUCTURE PETROLEUM MARKETINGOwner Name:
                                   CommercialFacility Type:
                                   23000058Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
09/26/2006Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
09/22/2006Release Date:
23000058-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

725 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster E
0.137 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
807 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW UST420 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
E17 LUSTDAIRY MART #7418-100337 U004204196
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                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   08/15/2006Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   01/01/2002Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   11/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:

DAIRY MART #7418-100337  (Continued) U004204196
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   08/15/2006Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   01/01/2002Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   11/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:

DAIRY MART #7418-100337  (Continued) U004204196

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23000058Facility Id:

Inspection:

08864LFD Permit Id:
8/11/2006Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23000058Facility Id:

Permit:

                    Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address:
                    Not reportedOwner Name:
                    23000058Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

725 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster E
0.137 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
807 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 420 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
E18 ARCHIVE USTDAIRY MART #7418-100337 U000891259
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                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    Not reportedSpill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedOverfill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    CIU - Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Not reportedPiping Type:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    Not reportedAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    Not reportedSpill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedOverfill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    CIU - Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Not reportedPiping Type:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    Not reportedAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    Not reportedSpill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedOverfill Device Installed:
                    Not reportedRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    CIU - Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

DAIRY MART #7418-100337  (Continued) U000891259
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                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Not reportedPiping Type:
                    Not reportedPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    Not reportedAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:

DAIRY MART #7418-100337  (Continued) U000891259

                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    MURPHY DONALD EOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (740) 653-0451Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    429 LINCOLN AVEContact address:
                    RICH  SHARPContact:
                    OHD079419792EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    429 LINCOLN AVEFacility address:
                    LANCASTOR RADIATOR INCFacility name:
                    07/09/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

763 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster E
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
808 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW FINDS429 LINCOLN AVE OHD079419792
E19 RCRA NonGen / NLRLANCASTOR RADIATOR INC 1000168085
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004623845Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/09/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LANCASTOR RADIATOR INCSite name:
                    12/05/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:

LANCASTOR RADIATOR INC  (Continued) 1000168085
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          429  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2008Year:
          LANCASTER RADIATORName:

          429  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2007Year:
          LANCASTER RADIATOR SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

763 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster E
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
808 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 429  LINCOLN AVE    N/A
E20 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015491112

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
02/08/2012Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
07/25/1990Release Date:
23010003-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

788 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
808 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 435 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
E21 LUSTCERTIFIED U004086887

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2002Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

788 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
0.149 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
808 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 435  LINCOLN AVE    N/A
E22 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015494743
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          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2006Year:
          J LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2005Year:
          J LUBEName:

          435  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2004Year:
          LANCASTER EXPRESS LUBEName:

  (Continued) 1015494743

Site AssessmentProgram:
Not reportedEPA ID:
Not reportedLat/Long:
Not reportedAlias:
CDODistrict:
123002834DERR ID:

DERR:

812 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D
0.154 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
833 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East 162 - 168 W MAIN ST    N/A
D23 DERRMITHOFF HOTEL FORMER, LANCASTER S110713318

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23010041-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

852 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.161 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
832 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  
ENE 203 W WHEELING ST    N/A
F24 LUSTFORMER STEWART BROS BLDG S111211170

                    LEE  CASEYContact:
                    OHD124312885EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    118 S GEORGE STFacility address:
                    CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICEFacility name:
                    10/13/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

876 ft.
0.166 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
809 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
West FINDS118 S GEORGE ST OHD124312885
25 RCRA NonGen / NLRCASEYS RADIATOR SERVICE 1000226331
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                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICESite name:
                    12/05/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    CASEY LEEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (614) 653-5511Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    118 S GEORGE STContact address:

CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICE  (Continued) 1000226331
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004634085Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A

CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICE  (Continued) 1000226331

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (614) 654-8111Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    235 S COLUMBUS STContact address:
                    WAYNE  TENNISONContact:
                    OHD065982803EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    235 S COLUMBUS STFacility address:
                    WAYNES AUTO WORLDFacility name:
                    04/14/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

889 ft.
0.168 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
833 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SE FINDS235 S COLUMBUS ST OHD065982803
26 RCRA NonGen / NLRWAYNES AUTO WORLD 1000313610
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004618913Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    TENNISON WAYNEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

WAYNES AUTO WORLD  (Continued) 1000313610
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

WAYNES AUTO WORLD  (Continued) 1000313610

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (614) 681-4224Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    301 FOREST ROSE AVEOwner/operator address:
                    FRANK SHYJKAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (614) 681-4224Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    301 FOREST ROSE AVEContact address:
                    JEFF  PETTISContact:
                    OH0000706952EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    301 FOREST ROSE AVEFacility address:
                    DREW SHOE CORPORATIONFacility name:
                    02/23/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

925 ft.
0.175 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
827 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE FINDS301 FOREST ROSE AVE OH0000706952
27 RCRA-CESQGDREW SHOE CORPORATION 1000913068
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110004576450Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/11/1999Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

DREW SHOE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000913068
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maintained in programmatic databases.
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly

DREW SHOE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000913068

          313  WHILEY AVEAddress:
          2010Year:
          MASTER AUTOMOTIVEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

967 ft.
0.183 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South 313  WHILEY AVE    N/A
28 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015416146

                    Airport, 18 miles from theRickenbacker International Airport and 24
                    property is three and one-half miles from the Fairfield County
                    Street) and approximately 500 feet from Business Route 33.</p><p>The
                    <p>&nbsp;This property is adjacent to State Route 22 (West MainProximity:
                    Mithoff, Hotel, 01-JAN-08;
                    Swan Hotel, unknown, Hotel, 01-JAN-66; Mithoff Hotel, TheodoreProperty History:
                    Not reportedGeneral Comments:
                    Asbestos Inspection Report; Phase I; Phase II;Environmental Assessment:
                    053-58039-40Parcel Numbers:
                    Electrical; Water; Sewer; Natural Gas Service;Utilities Available:
                    0Building Space (Sq. Ft.):
                    0Usable Buildings:
                    0.3468Site Size (Acres):
                    VacantVacancy:
                    Central Business DistrictCurrent Zoning:
                    Not reportedPast Land Use (Other):
                    Commercial;Past Land Use:
                    Not reportedCurrent Land Use (Other):
                    Commercial;Current Land Use:
                    rmpettit@ci.lancaster.oh.usContact Email:
                    (740) 687-6670Contact Phone:
                    Lancaster, OHContact City/State/Zip:
                    FairfieldContact County:
                    1424 Campground RoadContact Address:
                    Economic Development DirectorContact Title:
                    Pettit, R. MichaelContact Name:
                    www.ci.lancaster.oh.usCommunity Website:
                    City of LancasterCommunity Name:
                    CDODistrict:
                    1853App Id:

BROWNFIELDS:

1006 ft.
0.191 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
834 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  
East 162-168 WEST MAIN STREET    N/A
29 BROWNFIELDSMITHOFF HOTEL, FORMER S111210812
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                    Not reportedAssociated Sites:
                    YesOwner Permission Rec:
                    07/28/2011Date Entered:
                    Not reportedCOF Project:
                    ahead public transportation).&nbsp;</p>
                    transportation is available (Lancaster Public Transit System call
                    River.</p><p>The property is accessible to pedestrians and public
                    Railroad.</p><p>The property is one-fourth mile from the Hocking
                    property is one-third mile from an Indiana and Ohio
                    miles from the Port Columbus International Airport.</p><p>The

MITHOFF HOTEL, FORMER  (Continued) S111210812

Site AssessmentProgram:
OHD980611008EPA ID:
39.7155 -82.605Lat/Long:
Not reportedAlias:
CDODistrict:
123000291DERR ID:

DERR:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  06/01/81Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  02/01/84Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  02/01/84Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0504637Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

1036 ft.
0.196 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
829 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NE DERR219 COLUMBUS ST OHD980611008
30 CERC-NFRAPESSEX GROUP INC 1003872214
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (312) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
                    ADDRESS NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator address:
                    NAME NOT REPORTEDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (216) 822-2205Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CLEVELAND, OH 44114
                    65 ERIEVIEW PLAZA RM 720Contact address:
                    JAMES D  JAGGERSContact:
                    CLEVELAND, OH 44114
                    65 ERIEVIEW PLAZA RM 720Mailing address:
                    OHD000676734EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    RCC 140 W WHEELING STFacility address:
                    OHIO BELL TEL CO LANCASTER 653 COFacility name:
                    02/17/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

1074 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.203 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
834 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
ENE RCC 140 W WHEELING ST OHD000676734
F31 RCRA NonGen / NLROHIO BELL TEL CO LANCASTER 653 CO 1000324183
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

OHIO BELL TEL CO LANCASTER 653 CO  (Continued) 1000324183

          300 S COLUMBUS STAddress:
          2012Year:
          HUDDLE TIRE COName:

          300 S COLUMBUS STAddress:
          2011Year:
          HUDDLE TIRE COName:

          300 S COLUMBUS STAddress:
          1999Year:
          HUDDLES INCORPORATED TIRE & AUTO SERVICE FACILITYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1115 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.211 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SE 300 S COLUMBUS ST    N/A
G32 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015400389

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23010045-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1115 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.211 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
830 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SE 300 S COLUMBUS    N/A
G33 LUSTHUDDLES INC U004093308

          521  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2012Year:
          22 SUNOCOName:

          521  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2011Year:
          22 SUNOCOName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1186 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster H
0.225 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
813 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 521  LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H34 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015537754
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   05/06/2014Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1966Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   9000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   43130Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   400 E FAIR AVEOwner Address:
                                   P&W PROPERTIES LLCOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23000124Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
07/10/2014Review Date:
2Priority:
T1S: Tier 1 Source InvestigationFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
ActiveFacility Status:
04/15/1996Release Date:
23000124-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1186 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster H
0.225 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
813 ft.

1/8-1/4 ARCHIVE USTLANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW UST521 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H35 LUST22 SUNOCO U000686666
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                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/15/1996Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   04/15/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1966Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   3000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   05/06/2014Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1966Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   5200UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:
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                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/15/1996Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   04/15/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1966Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
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                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8008-20-6CAS Number:
                                   05/06/2014Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1984Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00006Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/15/1996Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   04/15/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   08/01/1966Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
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                                   JS - Jacketed SteelConstruction:
                                   06/20/2014Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   3000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00009Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   JS - Jacketed SteelConstruction:
                                   06/20/2014Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   12000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00008Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   SS - Safe SuctionPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
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                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   JS - Jacketed SteelConstruction:
                                   06/20/2014Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   3000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00010Tank Number:

                                   compartmentalComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
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                    PressurePiping Type:
                    DW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    5200Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/1/1966Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    BM - Bare MetalTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    DW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    9000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/1/1966Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    BM - Bare MetalTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

                    LANCASTER, OH 43130Owner City,St,Zip:
                    400 E FAIR AVEOwner Address:
                    P&W PROPERTIES LLCOwner Name:
                    23000124Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

                                   compartmentalComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   NR- None Required by rulePiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
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                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    1000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/1/1966Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00005Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: no valve at tankPiping Type:
                    Galvanized SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    4/15/1996Date Last Use:
                    4/15/1996Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    1000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/1/1966Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00004Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: no valve at tankPiping Type:
                    Galvanized SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    4/15/1996Date Last Use:
                    4/15/1996Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    3000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/1/1966Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
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                    Safe SuctionRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: valve at dispenserPiping Type:
                    DW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8008-20-6CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    KeroseneContent:
                    8/1/1984Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    BM - Bare MetalTank Type:
                    T00006Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: no valve at tankPiping Type:
                    Galvanized SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    4/15/1996Date Last Use:
                    4/15/1996Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:

22 SUNOCO  (Continued) U000686666

                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    05EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (614) 654-1321Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    PO BOX 848Contact address:
                    GARY  BOCHContact:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    PO BOX 848Mailing address:
                    OHD987052008EPA ID:
                    LANCASTER, OH 43130
                    138 W CHESTNUT STFacility address:
                    LANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTEFacility name:
                    03/25/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

1250 ft.
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
833 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
ESE FINDS138 W CHESTNUT ST OHD987052008
36 RCRA-CESQGLANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTE 1004766036

TC4230905.2s   Page 81



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    110004703036Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (708) 299-5544Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    DES PLAINES, IL 60018
                    3150 DES PLAINES AVEOwner/operator address:
                    THOMSON NEWSPAPERS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous

LANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTE  (Continued) 1004766036
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maintained in programmatic databases.
common facility-related data. Specific programmatic details are
programmatic systems while simultaneously maintaining an inventory of
facility-based, general in nature, and used to support specific
shared among the Ohio EPA environmental programs. The information is
The OH-CORE (Ohio - Core) database contains information commonly

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

LANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTE  (Continued) 1004766036

                                   06/24/1994Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/24/1994Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   07/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   GovernmentFacility Type:
                                   23005452Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
08/18/1994Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
06/24/1994Release Date:
23005452-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
08/08/1988Release Date:
23005452-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1254 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
811 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South UST341 EAGLE AVE    N/A
I37 LUSTLANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS U004204274
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                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   GAL. STEELPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8008-20-6CAS Number:
                                   06/24/1994Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/24/1994Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   2000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:

LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS  (Continued) U004204274
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:

LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS  (Continued) U004204274

                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Not reportedPiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/24/1994Date Last Use:
                    6/24/1994Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    7/1/1983Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23005452Facility Id:

Inspection:

Not reportedLFD Permit Id:
4/11/1995Issued Date:
ExpiredPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23005452Facility Id:

Permit:

                    LANCASTER, OH 43130Owner City,St,Zip:
                    111 S BROAD STOwner Address:
                    LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLSOwner Name:
                    23005452Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

1254 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I
0.237 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
811 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
South 341 EAGLE AVE    N/A
I38 ARCHIVE USTLANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS U004094748
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                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Not reportedPiping Type:
                    GAL. STEELPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/24/1994Date Last Use:
                    6/24/1994Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8008-20-6CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    2000Capacity:
                    KeroseneContent:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:

LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS  (Continued) U004094748

                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water MonitoringRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Factory Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    10/1/1986Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23004028Facility Id:

Inspection:

Not reportedLFD Permit Id:
6/20/2001Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23004028Facility Id:

Permit:

                    LANCASTER, OH 43130Owner City,St,Zip:
                    534 LINCOLN AVEOwner Address:
                    RONALD L. ACKERSOwner Name:
                    23004028Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

1260 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster H
0.239 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 534 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H39 ARCHIVE USTACKERS BP SERVICE U004083678
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                    DieselContent:
                    10/1/1986Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00004Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    10/1/1986Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water MonitoringRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    Factory Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    10/1/1986Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:

ACKERS BP SERVICE  (Continued) U004083678
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                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water MonitoringRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    Factory Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    1000Capacity:
                    Used OilContent:
                    10/1/1985Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected Steel;Tank Type:
                    T00006Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water MonitoringRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8008-20-6CAS #:
                    Factory Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    KeroseneContent:
                    10/1/1985Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00005Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Material:
                    Field Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    6/27/2001Date Last Use:
                    6/27/2001Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water MonitoringRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    Factory Galvanic AnodesCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:

ACKERS BP SERVICE  (Continued) U004083678
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                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:

ACKERS BP SERVICE  (Continued) U004083678

          534  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          ACKERS BP SERVICEName:

          534  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          ACKERS BP SERVICEName:

          534  LINCOLN AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          ACKERS BP SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

1260 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster H
0.239 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 534  LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H40 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015543890

                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23004028Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
08/21/2001Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
08/21/2001Release Date:
23004028-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
12/21/1999Review Date:
Not reportedPriority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
06/17/1999Release Date:
23004028-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1260 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster H
0.239 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

1/8-1/4 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW UST534 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H41 LUSTACKERS BP SERVICE U004204264
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                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water Monitoring / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   10/01/1986Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water Monitoring / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   10/01/1986Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:

ACKERS BP SERVICE  (Continued) U004204264
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                                   10/01/1986Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   10/01/1986Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:

ACKERS BP SERVICE  (Continued) U004204264
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                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water Monitoring / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8008-20-6CAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   10/01/1985Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water Monitoring / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Ground Water Monitoring / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected Steel;Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   06/27/2001Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/27/2001Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   10/01/1985Installation Date:
                                   Used OilTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00006Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
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Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23010043-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1337 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster H
0.253 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
815 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW 550 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
H42 LUSTSHAEFFER TIRE CTR U004100837

                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected Steel;ConcreteConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   02/08/1995Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   02/08/1995Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   12/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   550UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   CommercialFacility Type:
                                   23009280Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
10/28/2014Review Date:
Not reportedPriority:
CLO: ClosureFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
ActiveFacility Status:
05/19/1992Release Date:
23009280-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1397 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster J
0.265 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
839 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East UST108 W MAIN ST    N/A
J43 LUSTEQUITABLE SAVINGS U004204303
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Bare SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Manual Tank Gauging;Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:

EQUITABLE SAVINGS  (Continued) U004204303

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23010021-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1481 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
0.280 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
841 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East 130 S BROAD ST    N/A
J44 LUSTCITY OF LANCASTER POLICE DEPT U004087488

Muddy Crk, Cincinnati, 6125 River RdAlias Name:
CDOOH EPA District:

OH VCP:

Not reportedProgram:
Not reportedEPA ID:
39.7098 -82.5800Lat/Long:
Not reportedAlias:
CDODistrict:
123002202DERR ID:

Not reportedProgram:
Not reportedEPA ID:
39.7098 -82.5800Lat/Long:
Muddy Crk, Cincinnati, 6125 River RdAlias:
CDODistrict:
123002202DERR ID:

DERR:

1506 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster J
0.285 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
843 ft.

1/4-1/2 NPDESLANCASTER, OH  43130
East VCP104 E MAIN ST    N/A
J45 DERRCITY OF LANCASTER S109048924
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        104 E MAIN ST LANCASTER, OH 43130Applicant Address:
        CITY OF LANCASTERApplicant Name:
        4GQ00023*BGFacility Npdes Permit:
        Not reportedTownship:
        12/02/2014Issue Date:

OH NPDES:

123002202DERR ID:
USD InspectionProject Type:
03GR007Old Program Id:
-82.58004Longitude:
39.70980Latitude:
Not reportedAlias Name:
CDOOH EPA District:

123002202DERR ID:
USD InspectionProject Type:
Not reportedOld Program Id:
-82.58004Longitude:
39.70980Latitude:
Not reportedAlias Name:
CDOOH EPA District:

123002202DERR ID:
Urban Setting DesignationProject Type:
03GR007Old Program Id:
-82.58004Longitude:
39.70980Latitude:

CITY OF LANCASTER  (Continued) S109048924

                              PENDINGUSD Status:
                              05/19/2003Date UDS Submitted:
                              NAAlias Name:
                              03GRUSD007NFA Number:

HISTORICAL USD:

                              35Acreage:
                              CDODistrict:
                              06/05/2003Date USD Approved / DisApproved:
                              03/19/2003Date UDS Submitted:
                              GrantedUSD Status:
                              Area-WideFacility Type:
                              LAWARENCE,EWING,CONRAIL,EWING,WALNUT,FULKERSON,CONAddress2:

USD:

        104 E MAIN ST LANCASTER, OH 43130Applicant Address:
        CITY OF LANCASTERApplicant Name:
        4GQ00023*AGFacility Npdes Permit:
        Not reportedTownship:
        06/05/2009Issue Date:

OH NPDES:

1506 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
0.285 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
843 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST USDLANCASTER, OH  43130
East USD104 E MAIN ST    N/A
J46 NPDESE. LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT CORRIDOR USD S106697558
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                              Not reportedHistory/Notes:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer Email:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer Fax:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer Phone:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer Contact:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer City/State/Zip:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer Street:
                              Not reportedCurrent Volunteer:
                              Not reportedInitial Volunteer:
                              Not reportedData of Public Meeting:
                              Not reportedTotal Acres:
                              Area WideArea Wide / Site Specific:
                              Review not conducted.Review Conclusion:
                              Not reportedLegal Reviewer:
                              Not reportedVAP/Lead Reviewer:
                              Sydney Poole, DDAGW/COGW Reviewer:
                              FCompliance:
                              PENDING5-Yr USD Review Date:
                              Not reportedUSD Info:
                              NoneHistory:
                              Not reportedCertification #:
                              Not reportedCP Name(s):
                              CDODistrict Office:
                              PENDINGDate USD Approved / DisApproved:

E. LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT CORRIDOR USD  (Continued) S106697558

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23010020-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1562 ft.
0.296 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
823 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NNE 405 N COLUMBUS ST    N/A
47 LUSTSMITH FUNERAL HOME U004101155

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23008036-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1778 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster K
0.337 mi. SPILLS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
820 ft.

1/4-1/2 ARCHIVE USTLANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW UST602 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
K48 LUST22 DRIVE THRU U000891307

TC4230905.2s   Page 97



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   07/27/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   07/24/2009Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   05/01/1972Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IL - Internally LinedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   07/27/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   07/24/2009Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   05/01/1972Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   45371Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   4365 LISA DROwner Address:
                                   PAP OIL LLCOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23008036Facility Id:

UST:
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                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IL - Internally LinedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   07/27/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   07/24/2009Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   05/01/1972Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   6000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IL - Internally LinedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
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                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   12/04/1998Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/04/1998Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   Not reportedInstallation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   500UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Bare SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Manual Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   12/04/1998Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/04/1998Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   05/01/1972Installation Date:
                                   Used OilTank Content:
                                   500UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   08/05/2009Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   20000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00006Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Bare SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDLine:
                                   RDTank: Manual Tank Gauging;Statistical Inventory Reconciliation /Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
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                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   08/05/2009Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   4000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00008Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   VENT - Vent Line (float vent valve)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   08/05/2009Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   4000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00007Tank Number:
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                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    LiningCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    8000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    5/1/1972Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Tank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23008036Facility Id:

FinalInspection Type:
103Code:
P00002Permit Number:
23008036Facility Id:

Inspection:

14562LFD Permit Id:
7/27/2009Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00002Permit Id:
23008036Facility Id:

Not reportedLFD Permit Id:
10/25/2001Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23008036Facility Id:

Permit:

                    TIPP CITY, OH 45371Owner City,St,Zip:
                    4365 LISA DROwner Address:
                    PAP OIL LLCOwner Name:
                    23008036Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   VENT - Vent Line (float vent valve)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FPTP - Flexible Plastic Technology PipingPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
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                    T00004Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    7/24/2009Date Last Use:
                    7/27/2009Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    LiningCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    5/1/1972Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Tank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    7/24/2009Date Last Use:
                    7/27/2009Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    LiningCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    6000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    5/1/1972Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    Steel;Cathodically Protected Steel;Tank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Mechanical Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic;CaPiping Material:
                    None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    7/24/2009Date Last Use:
                    7/27/2009Date Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
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                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    20000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/5/2009Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00006Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Suction: valve at tankPiping Type:
                    Bare SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    12/4/1998Date Last Use:
                    12/4/1998Date Removed:
                    Manual Tank Gauging;Statistical Inventory ReconciliationRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    68334-30-5CAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    500Capacity:
                    DieselContent:
                    Not reportedInstall Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
                    T00005Tank ID:

                    Not reportedRelease Detection On Piping:
                    Gravity FeedPiping Type:
                    Bare SteelPiping Material:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    12/4/1998Date Last Use:
                    12/4/1998Date Removed:
                    Manual Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    NoSpill Device Installed:
                    NoOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    Not reportedCAS #:
                    Not reportedCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    500Capacity:
                    Used OilContent:
                    5/1/1972Install Date:
                    RemovedTank Status:
                    SteelTank Type:
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          JASON COYReporter Name:
          03/16/2011Date Spill Reported:
          3/2011Spill Month/Year:
          844Spill Number:
          1103-23-0844Spill No.:

SPILLS:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    4000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/5/2009Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00008Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    4000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    8/5/2009Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00007Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:

22 DRIVE THRU  (Continued) U000891307
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          Not reportedLat/Long:
          DIESEL FUELProduct Spilled Name:
          Not reportedEmployee Number:
          CDDistrict Code:
          Not reportedConfidential:

22 DRIVE THRU  (Continued) U000891307

                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8008-20-6CAS Number:
                                   06/26/1992Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   05/15/1992Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   01/01/1981Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   4000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   CommercialFacility Type:
                                   23000112Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
12/03/2007Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
06/26/1992Release Date:
23000112-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1782 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
0.338 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
820 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
WSW UST605 LINCOLN AVE    N/A
K49 LUSTFAIRFIELD PAINT & OIL CO. U004204217
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:

FAIRFIELD PAINT & OIL CO.  (Continued) U004204217

                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/05/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   03/26/2012Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   01/01/1968Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   12000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   45501Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   PO BOX 1500Owner Address:
                                   SPEEDWAY LLCOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23000127Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
11/25/2014Review Date:
2Priority:
T2E: Tier 2 EvaluationFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
ActiveFacility Status:
02/22/2012Release Date:
23000127-N00002Release Number:

Responsible Party for release has not yet been determinedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
2Priority:
DIS: a release is disprovedFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23000127-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

1815 ft.
0.344 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
819 ft.

1/4-1/2 ARCHIVE USTLANCASTER, OH  43130
North UST508 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
50 LUSTSPEEDWAY #9773 U000891272
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/05/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   03/26/2012Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   01/01/1968Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   12000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   DW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction:
                                   07/19/2012Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protections:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   04/05/2012Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   03/26/2012Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   01/01/1968Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   12000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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                                   20000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00006Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   DW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction:
                                   07/19/2012Installation Date:
                                   E-85 / EthanolTank Content:
                                   4000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   DW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction:
                                   07/19/2012Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00007Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   DW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction:
                                   07/19/2012Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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Permit:

                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501Owner City,St,Zip:
                    PO BOX 1500Owner Address:
                    SPEEDWAY LLCOwner Name:
                    23000127Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SC - Secondarily ContainedPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Secondary Release Detection:
                                   IMT - Int. Monitoring (D/W Tank)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SC- Secondarily ContainedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   DW - FRP - FiberglassConstruction:
                                   07/19/2012Installation Date:
                                   KeroseneTank Content:
                                   4000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00008Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    12000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1968Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Material:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    12000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1968Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
402Code:
P00002Permit Number:
23000127Facility Id:

FinalInspection Type:
502Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23000127Facility Id:

Inspection:

08872LFD Permit Id:
4/3/2009Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00002Permit Id:
23000127Facility Id:

01LFD Permit Id:
9/16/2005Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23000127Facility Id:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272
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                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Material:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    12000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1968Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    CCPS - Coated/CP SteelPiping Material:
                    IP - Impressed CurrentCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:

SPEEDWAY #9773  (Continued) U000891272

                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

UIC:

2226 ft.
0.422 mi. ARCHIVE UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
827 ft.

1/4-1/2 USTLANCASTER, OH  43130
North LUST603 N MEMORIAL DR    N/A
51 UIC#178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP U000891278
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                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:

#178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP  (Continued) U000891278
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                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   01/01/1985Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   10000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   43056Owner City/State/Zip:
                                   447 JAMES PARKWAYOwner Address:
                                   ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23000167Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
02/08/2005Review Date:
1Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
09/19/1994Release Date:
23000167-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

                              Not reportedType Description:
                              Class VWell Site:
                              Not reportedNumber Of UIC Wells:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Rule AuthorizedAUT Status:
                              Not reportedWell Status:
                              Remediation WellType Of UIC Well:
                              Not reportedUIC Number:
                              ActiveFacility Status:

#178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP  (Continued) U000891278
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   01/01/1985Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   10000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
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23000167Facility Id:
Inspection:

08868LFD Permit Id:
1/29/2007Issued Date:
ClosedPermit Status:
P00002Permit Id:
23000167Facility Id:

Not reportedLFD Permit Id:
4/24/1995Issued Date:
ExpiredPermit Status:
P00001Permit Id:
23000167Facility Id:

Permit:

                    HEATH, OH 43056Owner City,St,Zip:
                    447 JAMES PARKWAYOwner Address:
                    ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANYOwner Name:
                    23000167Facility Number:

ARCHIVE UST:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   FILL - Fill Pipe (drop tube flapper)OverFill Prevention:
                                   Not reportedSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   ELLD - Electronic Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallPiping Configuration:
                                   Not reportedRelease Detection Comments:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Not reportedConstruction Comments:
                                   SW - Single WallUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   Not reportedDate Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   Not reportedDate Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   01/01/1985Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   10000UST Capacity:
                                   CIU - Currently In UseStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:
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                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00003Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    10000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1985Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00002Tank ID:

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    10000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1985Install Date:
                    Currently In UseTank Status:
                    SW - FRP - FiberglassTank Type:
                    T00001Tank ID:

FinalInspection Type:
102Code:
P00001Permit Number:
23000167Facility Id:

FinalInspection Type:
503Code:
P00002Permit Number:

#178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP  (Continued) U000891278

TC4230905.2s   Page 120



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Electronic Line Leak DetectorRelease Detection On Piping:
                    PressurePiping Type:
                    SW FRP - FiberglassPiping Material:
                    NR - None RequiredCorrosion Protection Piping:
                    USTAST/UST:
                    Not reportedDate Abandoned/Closed:
                    Not reportedDate Last Use:
                    Not reportedDate Removed:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingRelease Detection On Tank:
                    YesSpill Device Installed:
                    YesOverfill Device Installed:
                    YesRegulated:
                    8006-61-9CAS #:
                    NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protection Tank:
                    10000Capacity:
                    GasolineContent:
                    1/1/1985Install Date:

#178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP  (Continued) U000891278

                                   SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   03/24/1998Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   03/24/1998Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   01/01/1976Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   2500UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   GovernmentFacility Type:
                                   23000030Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
09/26/2003Review Date:
3Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
03/24/1998Release Date:
23000030-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

2305 ft.
0.437 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
880 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
East UST221 E MAIN ST    N/A
52 LUSTFAIRFIELD COUNTY JAIL U004204187
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized SteelPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:

FAIRFIELD COUNTY JAIL  (Continued) U004204187

                                   07/01/1984Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   Trucking/TransportationFacility Type:
                                   23000008Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
07/22/2009Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
06/19/2009Release Date:
23000008-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/20/2000Review Date:
1Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23000008-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

2381 ft.
0.451 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
814 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NW UST507 SLOCUM ST    N/A
53 LUSTBATES TRUCK LINE, INC. U004204181
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                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   08/05/1998Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   08/05/1998Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   07/01/1984Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized Steel;Cathodically PrPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   08/05/1998Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   08/05/1998Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
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                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/24/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   06/01/1972Installation Date:
                                   Used OilTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized Steel;Cathodically PrPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   06/24/1996Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   06/24/1996Date Last Used:
                                   BM - Bare MetalConstruction:
                                   06/01/1983Installation Date:
                                   UnknownTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized Steel;Cathodically PrPiping Construction Comments:
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                                   FLDA - Field Installed AnodesPiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically ProtectedPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDLine:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging;Statistical Inventory Reconciliation /Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMSIR - Alternative Method (SIR)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   FACA - Factory Installed AnodesCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected STIP3Construction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   68334-30-5CAS Number:
                                   06/19/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   04/01/2009Date Last Used:
                                   CCPS - Coated/Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction:
                                   08/05/1998Installation Date:
                                   DieselTank Content:
                                   12000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00005Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Galvanized Steel;Cathodically PrPiping Construction Comments:
                                   BM - Bare MetalPiping Constructions:
                                   S - SuctionPiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Cathodically Protected SteelConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   06/24/1996Date Removed:

BATES TRUCK LINE, INC.  (Continued) U004204181

TC4230905.2s   Page 125



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   No Monitoring Suction/Gravity SystemPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   SS - Safe SuctionPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:

BATES TRUCK LINE, INC.  (Continued) U004204181

                                   Not reportedOwner Address:
                                   Not reportedOwner Name:
                                   Gas StationFacility Type:
                                   23000152Facility Id:

UST:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
02/10/2010Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
12/15/2009Release Date:
23000152-N00004Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
09/13/2005Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
6 Closure of regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
Not reportedRelease Date:
23000152-N00003Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
01/12/2006Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
02/20/2003Release Date:
23000152-N00002Release Number:

Viable Responsible Party has been identifiedClass:
06/16/2005Review Date:
2Priority:
NFA: No Further ActionFR Status:
1 SUS/CON from regulated USTLTF Status:
InactiveFacility Status:
08/19/1991Release Date:
23000152-N00001Release Number:

LUST:

2464 ft.
0.467 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
828 ft.

1/4-1/2 LANCASTER, OH  43130
NE UST534 N BROAD ST    N/A
54 LUSTPIPER’S SERVICE CENTER U004204230
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                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   12/15/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/12/2009Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   07/01/1987Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00002Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   12/15/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/12/2009Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   07/01/1987Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00001Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedOwner City/State/Zip:
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                                   T00004Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None Required by RuleCorrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   8006-61-9CAS Number:
                                   12/15/2009Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/12/2009Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   07/01/1987Installation Date:
                                   GasolineTank Content:
                                   8000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:
                                   T00003Tank Number:

                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: YesOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   YesSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   SB - Spill Containment Manhole (bucket)Spill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   MLLD - Mechanical Line Leak DetectorPiping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   NR - None required by rulePiping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Construction Comments:
                                   FRP - Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticPiping Constructions:
                                   P - PressurePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: Automatic Tank Gauging / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   ATG - Automatic Tank GaugingPrimary Release Detection:
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                                   Not reportedComments:
                                   OverFill Spill: NoOverFill Prevention Comment:
                                   Not reportedOverFill Prevention:
                                   NoSpill Prevention Manhole Comments:
                                   NP - None PresentSpill Prevention Manholes:
                                   Not reportedPiping Release Detection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other(explain)Piping Release Detections:
                                   Not reportedPiping Corrosion Protection Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Corrosion Protections:
                                   Not Marked on FormPiping Construction Comments:
                                   OTH - Other (explain)Piping Constructions:
                                   NA - Not ApplicablePiping Styles:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration Comments:
                                   Not reportedPiping Configuration:
                                   RDTank: / RDLine:Release Detection Comments:
                                   Not reportedSecondary Release Detection:
                                   AMO - Alternative Method (Other, explain)Primary Release Detection:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protection Comments:
                                   Not reportedCorrosion Protections:
                                   Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction Comments:
                                   Not reportedUST Configurations:
                                   Not reportedDate Of Sensitivity:
                                   NOSensitive Area:
                                   YESRegulated:
                                   Not reportedAbandoned Approved:
                                   Not reportedCAS Number:
                                   12/01/1991Date Removed:
                                   Not reportedDate TCL Closed:
                                   12/01/1991Date Last Used:
                                   FRP-Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticConstruction:
                                   07/01/1987Installation Date:
                                   Used OilTank Content:
                                   1000UST Capacity:
                                   REM - RemovedStatus:

PIPER’S SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) U004204230

                  OH
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  LANCASTER TIRE FIRE SITEAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  5270193.00000Person ID:
                  5353252.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  Referred to Removal - NFRAPNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0506321Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

4133 ft.
0.783 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
815 ft.

1/2-1 LANCASTER, OH  43130
SE DERR826 SOUTH COLUMBUS OHD986981173
55 CERC-NFRAPLANCASTER TIRE FIRE SITE 1000168089
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Site Assessment Remedial ResponseProgram:
OHD986981173EPA ID:
39.6972 -82.595Lat/Long:
Not reportedAlias:
CDODistrict:
123001294DERR ID:

DERR:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  05/31/90Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

                  Admin Record Compiled for a Removal EventPriority Level:
                  05/31/05Date Completed:
                  08/20/90Date Started:
                  ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDSAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  05/31/05Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  StabilizedPriority Level:
                  05/16/90Date Completed:
                  05/14/90Date Started:
                  REMOVALAction:

                  Higher priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  05/13/91Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  04/04/97Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

LANCASTER TIRE FIRE SITE  (Continued) 1000168089

TC4230905.2s   Page 130



ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 9 records.

LANCASTER           S107151706 LANCASTER GAS LIGHT AND COKE CO W CHESTNUT ST 43130 DERR
LANCASTER           U004204287 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO, INC. 3800 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD 43130 LUST, UST
LANCASTER           U004204255 WHOK STUDIO NW CORNER SR 22 & DELMONT 43130 LUST, UST
LANCASTER           U004085661 BP OIL MAIN & EASTWOOD 43130 LUST
LANCASTER           U004204185 K MART #7131 1627 MEMORIAL DR 43130 LUST, UST
LANCASTER           U004204215 CERTIFIED OIL CO. #54 1031 MEMORIAL 43130 LUST, UST
LANCASTER           U004204216 UNO VEN #9097-230 853 MEMORIAL DR 43130 LUST, UST
LANCASTER           U004103341 UNKNOWN N MEMORIAL DR 43130 LUST
LANCASTER           U004101094 SIMS MIESSE GARDEN STORE 1785 OLD COLUMBUS RD 43130 LUST
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** - Indicates location may or may not be in requested radius.  Site has not been assigned a latitude/longitude coordinate.  Further review recommended.

43130 1007654313 110008632854 RUSHVILLE LIONS CLUB ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005867857 110008632998 OHIO YOUTH COMMISSION ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108580529 BRENTWOOD SUBDIVISION PH 1 & 2 ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007654308 110008632774 ESTATE CLUB RTE 1 TSCHOPP RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016858448 110059475170 SOUTH CENTRAL POWER COMPANY 2780 RT. 188 (COONPATH ROAD) LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004097936 23010014 OHIO STATE HWY PATROL RT 33 ** LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 S109501720 POWERS EQUIP & BRIGGS TOWING RT 33 SOUTH OF LANCASTER ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S108918781 FAI-33-9.11 PID - 22641 US 33 ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1006193905 110008633130 FAIRFIELD UNION HIGH SCHOOL  * RTE 5 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000243784 110059194367 ANCHOR HOCKING 1115 W 5TH AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS, SPILLS, RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 1016768249 110057969505 EVERYWARE GLOBAL 1115 W 5TH AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004084209 23010019 ANCHOR HOCKING GLASS CO 1115 W 5TH AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES, LUST, SPILLS
43130 2012032184 1115 W. 5TH AVE. LANCASTER OH ERNS
43130 2000534377 1115 WEST 5TH AVENUE LANCASTER OH ERNS
43130 2000670706 T 5TH AVENUE                                               ** LANCASTER OH ERNS
43130 1005867819 110008633121 FAIRFIELD LANDMARK INC RTE 6 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015265280 170 E 6TH AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015281424 182 E 6TH AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015287759 189 E 6TH AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 U003130000 23000132 LANCASTER DUCHESS 189 E 6TH ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015522986 500 W 6TH AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015694153 E 6TH AVEN ** LANCASTER OH
43130 S108587340 TOP-A-HILL SUBDIVISION STORMDRAINAG ADJ TO 647 BRUMFIELD RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007659758 110006304490 CRANBERRY MHP 1235 E ALLEN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109833995 MARK SULLIVAN 154 AMANDA NORTHERN RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1006199943 110009009722 FAIRFIELD CO COMMISSIONERS LITTLE W 6805 AMANDA NORTHERN ROAD NW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108918780 FAI-22-15.85 PID - 19814 ANGLE ST & DELLA AVE ON E MAIN ST (US ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109500554 LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB 2841 B.I.S. RD.,P.O. BOX 1098 LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 U003095485 18000442 SPEEDWAY #3677 17650 BAGLEY RD MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTSOH ARCHIVE UST, NPDES,

LUST, UST
43130 1000260049 OHD046424875 GLOBAL METERING SYSTEMS 240 BALDWIN DR LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 1016128659 110000382023 NATIONAL METER PARTS INC 240 BALDWIN DR. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109836215 TIMOTHY ROMINE 3105 BAUMAN HILL ROAD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004204206 LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB 2841 BIS RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004094749 23000080 LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB 2841 BIS RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S109500076 HILLVIEW MHP 3424 BIS RD SW LOT 23 LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1001029362 110001623164 SOUTHEASTERN CORRECTIONAL 5900 BIS RD SW LANCASTER OH AST, ARCHIVE UST, RCRA-NonGen,

FINDS, LUST, UST
43130 U004083612 23010051 ABANDONED TANK 3500 BLOCK PSHOPP RD ** LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 S109499752 GENEVA HILLS 1380 BLUE VALLEY RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S110130798 RONALD BURNSIDE 645 BLUE VALLEY RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109831779 CLAY MONSOUR 5163 BORAH HILL RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004098100 23010029 OLIVEDALE SENIOR CITIZENS CTR 253 BOVING AVE LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1007652858 110006327572 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 2695 BOVING RD SW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015738719 110045433189 RALSTON FOODS P.O. BOX 500 ** LANCASTER OH ICIS, FINDS
43130 1007654319 110008632952 MILT TAYLOR LINCOLN-MERCURY PO BOX 10 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005866686 110008643245 TAYLOR TEAM OF DEALERSHIPS ATHENS PO BOX 10 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007654325 110008633032 LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB  * PO BOX 1098 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007654316 110008632907 STARRETT AVIATION PO BOX 2360 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015713517 PO BOX 668 ** LANCASTER OH
43130 S107755084 CREEKSIDE ESTATES PHASE III BRANCH STREET ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 2001566935 276 BREMEN ** LANCASTER OH ERNS
43130 1016934002 RALSTON FOODS 276 BREMEN RD ** LANCASTER OH
43130 1004574913 110001623191 RALSTON FOODS INC 276 BREMEN RD ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, SPILLS
43130 S102880947 CUMBEE FREIGHT 276 BREMEN RD ** LANCASTER OH SPILLS
43130 1015550547 5509  BREMEN RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015188619 123 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004087488 23010021 CITY OF LANCASTER POLICE DEPT 130 S BROAD ST J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1005799532 110006326957 US POST OFFICE 204 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1012211804 OHR000157511 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 204 SOUTH BROAD STREET LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1015045154 333 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015483928 417 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015058683 420 N BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015529851 509 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204220 RICH OIL, INC. #3732 520 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S106082571 23000118 RICH OIL, INC. #3732 520 S BROAD ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000330391 OHD000684159 PIPERS SERVICE CENTER 534 N BROAD ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015543938 534 N BROAD ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204230 PIPER’S SERVICE CENTER 534 N BROAD ST 54, NE, 1/2 - 1 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
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43130 S109588493 BOB’S SUNOCO 534 NORTH BROAD ST LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S117021682 BROAD ST PUMP STATION & LAWRENCE S 700 S BROAD ST AND 800 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1005799470 110006327224 NORTH ELEMENTARY 710 N BROAD ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S114391159 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 710 N BROAD ST INCLUDING 734 738 738 R ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007656046 110006196320 BROOKDALE MHP 1744 BROOKDALE RD RTE 8 LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109498075 BROOKDALE MHP 1795 BROOKDALE RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S117453444 GLASSCO PARK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMEN 618 BRUMFIELD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015504015 454  BUCKINGHAM LN LANCASTER OH
43130 1015009805 1910  BUNKER HILL CT LANCASTER OH
43130 1000873310 110004572169 ROADWAY EXPRESS 1261 CAMPGROUND RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 S109169423 US CORRUGATED 1290 CAMPGROUND RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1011930104 110037514302 UPPER HOCKING WPCF 1424 CAMPGROUND RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1014904860 110043788256 LANCASTER MUNICIPAL GAS 1424 CAMPGROUND RD. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108586303 SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - LANCAST CAMPGROUND RD / FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S108586496 SHERIDAN RAINBOW SUBDIVISION SECTI CARPER ST AREA ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015236551 150  CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1000168957 110004641576 DENCER BODY SHOP 150 CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015341398 227  CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1015384751 279  CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1015388497 283  CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1005808929 110006253151 BAROID DRILLING FLUIDS INC 283 CEDAR HILL RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000450983 110004666326 JOHNSON CLEANERS 111 N CHERRY ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1014975494 111 N CHERRY ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S107762386 WOODS SUBDIVISION 121 E CHESTNUT ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015200848 130 E CHESTNUT ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015206983 132 E CHESTNUT ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004766036 110004703036 LANCASTER EAGLE GAZETTE 138 W CHESTNUT ST 36, ESE, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015282015 1823 W CHESTNUT ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015545397 539 E CHESTNUT ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S105743169 LANCASTER GAS LIGHT & COKE COMPAN WEST CHESTNUT ** LANCASTER OH TOWNGAS
43130 1008407599 LANCASTER GAS LIGHT AND COKE COMP WEST CHESTNUT 9, SSE, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH Manufactured Gas Plants
43130 1015969524 110046254619 MILLER AUTO WRECKING 3041 CHICKENCOOP HILL RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007113468 OHR000116863 MILLER AUTO WRECKING 3041 CHICKENCOOP HILL RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015417339 3145  CHILLICOTHE LANCASTER RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 U004097348 23002269 NUTTER MACHINE INC. 3155 CHILLICOTHE LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204256 NUTTER MACHINE INC. 3155 CHILLICOTHE LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015500926 4488  CHILLICOTHE LANCASTER RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 S109831024 ANNETTE UHL 4471 CHRISTMAS ROCK RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1012052833 RIVER VALLEY CO-OP, LANCASTER 2045 CIN-ZNC RD S.W. ** LANCASTER SSTS
43130 1009307682 UNITED LANDMARK, LLC 2045 CIN-ZNE RD, SW ** LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1012004869 110038273686 UNITED LANDMARK, LLC 2045 CIN-ZNE RD, SW ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005428642 FAIRFIELD LANDMARK INC 2045 CIN-ZNE RD., SW ** LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1011835943 RIVER VALLEY CO-OP, LANCASTER 2045 CIN-ZNE ROAD S.W. ** LANCASTER OH RMP
43130 1011840874 UNITED LANDMARK, LANCASTER 2045 CIN-ZNE ROAD SW ** LANCASTER OH RMP
43130 2011965414 2045 CINCINNATI ZANESFIELD RD SW LANCASTER OH ERNS
43130 A100390111 UNITED LANDMARK LLC 2045 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 A100390094 RIVER VALLEY COOP INC 2045 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 1007654642 110009602992 LANCASTER, OH 2045 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD SW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 A100390100 FAIRFIELD UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL 6401 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 1015594266 6618  CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 S112446810 6675 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD   BUS G LANCASTER OH
43130 S117021637 FAIRFIELD UNION HIGH SCHOOL (2) 6675 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 A100390109 FAIRFIELD UNION HIGH SCHOOL 6675 CINCINNATI ZANESVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH AST
43130 U004204190 FAIRFIELD LANDMARK, INC. 2045 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD SW LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004090114 23000043 FAIRFIELD LANDMARK, INC. 2045 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD SW LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1014932609 LANCASTER, OH 2045 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE ROAD SW LANCASTER OH RMP
43130 U004090122 23005307 FAIRFIELD UNION LOCAL SCHOOLS 6401 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204273 FAIRFIELD UNION LOCAL SCHOOLS 6401 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1010567182 OHR000146415 FAIRFIELD UNION MIDDLE SCHOOL & HS A 6417 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015840642 110054857874 FAIRFIELD UNION MIDDLE SCHOOL & HS A 6417 CINCINNATI-ZANESVILLE RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U003755295 23009439 ZANE TRACE STATION LLC 4985 CINN-ZANE RD US 22 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1007652850 110006327484 GRACE LUTHERN CHURCH 5575 CINN-ZANES RD NE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000561299 110004683842 LAYMAN HENDREN PONTIAC CADILLAC G 3733 CLAYPOOL ROAD LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 U003749280 23009291 DOUBLE J MARKET & DELI 2905 CLEARCREEK RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204304 DOUBLE J MARKET & DELI 2905 CLEARCREEK RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1008170581 110020692464 DOUBLE J MARKET & DELI 2905 CLEARCREEK RD SW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015585180 6330  CLEARPORT RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 S116502025 MAD-33 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 6476 CLEARPORT RD SW LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004204285 MADISON TOWNSHIP HALL 8482 CLEARPORT RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004095409 23006564 MADISON TOWNSHIP HALL 8482 CLEARPORT RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1015682795 9500  CLEARPORT RD SW LANCASTER OH
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43130 U004087751 23010010 CLEARPORT STA CLEARPORT RD ** CLEARPORT OH LUST
43130 U000891283 23000192 FAIRFIELD COUNTY BOARD OF DD 795 COLLEGE AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
43130 1015201128 1300  COLLINS RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015202864 1304  COLLINS RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015227170 1430  COLLINS RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1004766889 110004722523 ECHARD COLLISION REPAIR INC 1430 COLLINS RD NW LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
43130 1015227561 1432  COLLINS RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1005799439 110006327233 NORTH END PRESS 1230 N COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S117350503 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN CHURCH 1965 N COLUMBUS LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S103703474 SPIRES HONDA 2055 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH SPILLS
43130 U004204254 SPIRES HONDA 2055 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1007571598 OHR000125583 BUCKEYE HONDA 2055 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1007678237 110015648432 BUCKEYE HONDA 2055 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004101461 23002247 SPIRES HONDA 2055 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1003872214 OHD980611008 ESSEX GROUP INC 219 COLUMBUS ST 30, NE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH DERR, CERCLIS-NFRAP
43130 1000313610 110004618913 WAYNES AUTO WORLD 235 S COLUMBUS ST 26, SE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1001230986 RIVER VIEW IMAGING CENTER 2405 N. COLUMBUS ST./SUITE 180 LANCASTER OH MLTS
43130 1015362953 2500  COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 S109500930 MCGRAW OLDSMOBILE INC JEEP 2500 COLUMBUS LANCASTER R ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 U003727708 23000939 SHAIGI GAS LLC 2610 N COLUMBUS RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1007647616 110015640528 84 LUMBER 2730 N COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016372221 110046575611 BOB BOYD FORD INC 2840 N COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015389145 2840 N COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004766407 OHR000005256 MEIJER STORE/GAS #144 2900 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 U004093308 23010045 HUDDLES INC 300 S COLUMBUS G, SSE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1015400389 300 S COLUMBUS ST G, SSE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH
43130 1016130251 110009603072 MEIJER NO 144 GAS STATION 3000 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S103686214 123-1156 THORTON INDUSTRIES 3010 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH DERR, INST CONTROL,

ENG CONTROLS, SPILLS
43130 1000395081 110009426914 DELTA ENGINEERED PANELS INC 3010 COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015038255 3022  COLUMBUS LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1005799627 110006327448 FAIRFIELD CONCRETE 324 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015444892 353 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004101155 23010020 SMITH FUNERAL HOME 405 N COLUMBUS ST 47, NE, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1015491187 429 N COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015528361 506 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015616941 724 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015621992 740 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015622753 742 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000310059 110004663935 C-W AUTO BODY INC 750 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015625036 750 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204198 CENTRAL TRANSPORT 770 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004086857 23000061 CENTRAL TRANSPORT 770 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1015631394 777 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000168089 OHD986981173 LANCASTER TIRE FIRE SITE, 826 S COLUM 826 S COLUMBUS ST 55, SSE, 1/2 - 1 LANCASTER OH DERR, CERCLIS-NFRAP
43130 1016134652 110006196570 AMOS TIRE SHOP 826 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 A100390135 OHIO MULCH 840 S COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH AST
43130 S108582827 GREENFIELD TWP WATER & SEWER DIST 2445 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004204250 MCGRAW OLDSMOBILE, INC. 2500 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004095945 23002014 MCGRAW OLDSMOBILE, INC. 2500 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U003848857 23010059 SPEEDWAY #2356 2735 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER ROAD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1009218328 OHR000134080 OHIO VALLEY OUTDOORS 2805 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1009314114 110024434281 OHIO VALLEY OUTDOORS LTD 2805 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S107761081 TEXAS ROADHOUSE 2890 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1016372578 110046583103 MEIJER #144 2900 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U002223322 23002216 MEIJER #144 3000 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 S109501730 PREMIUM GLASS COMPANY INC. 3010 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015964106 110046261638 THORNTON INDUSTRIES 3010 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007652865 110006327661 AIRPORT GUN CLUB RESTAURANT 3240 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004104405 23006961 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO, INC. 3800 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204287 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO, INC. 3800 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1005799538 110006327019 WASTE MANAGEMENT INC SRVCS OF S C 3800 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1008386889 110022520770 AIRPORT GUN CLUB 4230 COLUMBUS-LANCASTER RD NW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007564009 PREMIX/EMS INC 2109 COMMERCE LANCASTER OH FTTS
43130 1016128660 110000382032 FABRICATED PACKAGING MATERIALS 2109 COMMERCE STREET LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108318228 0123010202 BAILEY CORPORATION - VENTURE LANCA 2109 COMMERCE STREET LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1000401986 110057376931 LANCASTER PLASTICS 2118 COMMERCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
43130 1004766868 110000382050 OHIO OXIDE 2161 COMMERCE ST. LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015976513 110046262405 GLASFLOSS INDUSTRIES INC 2168 COMMERCE ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000139437 OHD980613384 GLASFLOSS INDUSTRIES INC 2168 COMMERCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
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43130 1014400024 OHR000158055 CINTAS 2250 COMMERCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 1012219857 110040520193 CINTAS 2250 COMMERCE ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015735778 OHD063584114 PREMIX EMS INC COMMERCE RD LANCASTER OH CERCLIS-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen
43130 S109580604 PREMIX INC EMS DIV, LANCASTER COMMERCE RD ** LANCASTER OH DERR
43130 A100390114 SOUTH CENTERAL POWER CO LANCASTE 2780 COON PATH RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 1015274405 1767  COONPATH RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 1004574588 OHD007903248 S CENTRAL POWER CO LANCASTER 2780 COONPATH RD LANCASTER OH PADS
43130 1000557984 23000157 SOUTH CENTRAL POWER CO 2780 COONPATH RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204232 SOUTH CENTRAL POWER CO 2780 COONPATH RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1007294148 SOUTH CENTRAL POWER 2780 COONPATH RD NE PO BOX 250 LANCASTER OH FTTS
43130 1007652147 110011945244 SOUTH CENTRAL POWER CO STU 3 2870 COONPATH RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007652074 110011943987 FLORAL HILLS MEMORY GARDENS 351 COONPATH RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007653747 110006371498 VICTORY HILL CHURCH OF GOD 4000 COONPATH RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007652852 110006327509 J & M AUCTION 4250 COONPATH RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109500553 LANCASTER CHURCH OF GOD 4900 COONPATH ROAD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015086903 6800  COONPATH RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204255 WHOK STUDIO NW CORNER SR 22 & DELMONT ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004104805 23002251 WHOK STUDIO NW CORNER SR 22 & DELMONT ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S108919438 MEMORIAL DR & PIERCE AVE MASS FILL SW CORNER SR 33 & N PIERCE AVE ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1005867817 110008633103 FAIRFIELD CO COMMISSIONERS PETERS CO COURTHOUSE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005867844 110008632845 FAIRFIELD CO COMMISSIONERS MINGO E CO COURTHOUSE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1014984596 1249  COVENTRY CIR LANCASTER OH
43130 1016372224 110046575746 VAN JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 2573 CRAWFIS RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204233 WOLFINGER FARMS, INC. 2490 CRUMLEY RD LANCASTER OH UST
43130 U004105010 23000164 WOLFINGER FARMS, INC. 2490 CRUMLEY RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1015558820 5750  CRUMLEY RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1016200823 110004595661 LANCASTER MOULD CO 974 CTY RD NW ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000168081 OHD004296927 LANCASTER MOULD CO 974 CTY RD NW ** LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 1015491707 430  DANBURY DR LANCASTER OH
43130 S112152245 JD EQUIPMENT-LANCASTER, OH 1200 DELMONT RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007264934 OHR000119255 DELMONT FLEET SERVICES 2965 DELMONT RD SW LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1007483593 110017615160 DELMONT FLEET SERVICES 2965 DELMONT RD SW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015537280 5201  DELMONT RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 S107755362 DELMONT FLEET SERVICES DELMONT RD & ST RT 22 ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015341410 227  DEWEY AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1007652867 110006327698 BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH 1395 DUFFY RD SE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109497912 BIBLE BAPTIST CHURCH- LANCASTER 1395 DUFFY ROAD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015297841 1981  DUFFY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015392776 2904  DUFFY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004094748 23005452 LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS 341 EAGLE AVE I, SSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204274 LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS 341 EAGLE AVE I, SSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1008226822 110020966178 731 EAST ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109833313 JEFFERY SPIRES 3450 ECKERT RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1004573289 110002109138 SAND CASTING TECHNOLOGIES  * 910 EDY RD. ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109497962 BOBCAT OF LANCASTER 1635 ELECTION HOUSE RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 U004088744 23008002 D & B PAVING CO. 1695 ELECTION HOUSE RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204292 D & B PAVING CO. 1695 ELECTION HOUSE RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015036075 2935  ELECTION HOUSE RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 S107755844 FAMILY DENTAL ASSOCIATES ELECTION HOUSE RD & COLUMBUS ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S110728471 ELECTION HOUSE RD (CR-40) RELOCATIO ELECTION HOUSE RD AT THE FAIRFIELD C ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S107761664 VILLAS AT ROXTON RAVINE ELY RD & FAIR AVE ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004097882 23000036 OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL POST 1125 ETY RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204188 OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL POST 1125 ETY RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S116502059 STANDING STONE NATIONAL BANK 1355 ETY RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1014400266 OHR000160606 ASPEN DENTAL 1409 ETY RD ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1014824026 110042190704 ASPEN DENTAL 1409 ETY RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004127242 GETGO #3538 1416 ETY SHOPS WAY ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, SPILLS,

UST
43130 U004204193 TECHNICAL FOUNDRY SYTEMS, INC. 910 ETY RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004102264 23000051 TECHNICAL FOUNDRY SYTEMS, INC. 910 ETY RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S101561550 MID AMERICAN FOUNDRY & MACHINE 910 ETY RD LANCASTER OH NPDES, SPILLS
43130 1000913051 110000382041 ROSS CAST METALS  * 910 ETY RD. LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1016372392 110046579314 VERIZON WIRELESS - NORTHWEST LANC 920 ETY RD NW LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015686653 972  ETY RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 S111460630 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS AND ALL PRO CO 972 ETY ROAD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015686947 974  ETY RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1007678226 110015648281 AALLPRO DRIVETRAIN SPECIALISTS 974 ETY RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004094753 23010000 LANCASTER MOULD CO 974 ETY RD LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1007220305 110016760343 ESB INC RAY-O-VAC DIV 330 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000139436 OHD004294260 RAY-O-VAC CORPORATION 330 SO EWING ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1016952049 FORMER FRICK-GALLAGHER 330 SOUTH EWING STREET LANCASTER OH US BROWNFIELDS
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43130 1000168086 OHD108545690 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL CENTER 401 N EWING ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1016144594 OHR000176800 KROGER PHARMACY 801 RX UNIT 401 N EWING ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 S107755797 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL CTR 401 N EWING ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S114391181 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL CENTER SURGERY/IN 401 N EWING STREET LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1006128646 0123010015 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL CENTER 401 NORTH EWING STREET LANCASTER OH MLTS
43130 1006218269 110009668289 LELAND HOUSE INC  * 403 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000243785 110004609727 ANCHOR HOCKING CORP PLANT 2 403 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S100287055 123-1188 ANCHOR HOCKING PLT NO 2 FORMER, LA 403 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH DERR, VCP, INST CONTROL
43130 1015735762 110057824653 ANCHOR - HOCKING COMPANY PLANTS # 403 SOUTH EWING STREET LANCASTER OH CERCLIS-NFRAP, FINDS,

RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 U004204212 FORMER STARFIRE GAS STATION 471 EWING ST N ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S106097348 23000106 STARFIRE 471 EWING ST N LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1005805209 110006227118 LANCASTER EWING 471 N EWING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1004767909 110004739329 LANCASTER STATION SVR CNTR 480 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015513957 480 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004100340 23000121 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL, INC. 480 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204222 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL, INC. 480 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH CRO, LUST, UST
43130 1015609022 706 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015613609 716 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S105814173 LANCASTER TRANSFER STATION CITY OF 743 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH SWF/LF
43130 1005800008 110006233021 M & B DEMOLITION DISPOSAL INC 771 S EWING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS, SWF/LF
43130 S112231761 ANCHOR HOCKING PLANT 2 EWING ** LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1000466983 110004670552 FAIRFIELD COUNTY 100 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004090106 23000156 FAIRFIELD COUNTY GARAGE 101 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204231 FAIRFIELD COUNTY GARAGE 101 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015130647 1020 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1000890480 OH0000192062 GREGS MARATHON 1020 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 U004127241 GREG’S MARATHON 1020 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 U004090118 23010024 FAIRFIELD SAVINGS & LOAN 1101 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 S109498819 CHURCH OF CHRIST IN CHRISTIAN UNION 1521 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015271772 174 E FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1000243793 110006428231 ANCHOR HOCKING 1749 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1007827095 110019898681 AHP MACHINE & TOOL CO 1765 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000243787 110058160412 CROWN CORK AND SEAL DBA: AHP MACH 1765 W. FAIR AVENUE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 S109497620 ANCHOR HOCKING PACKAGING PLANT 1765 WEST FAIR AVE. LANCASTER OH UIC, NPDES
43130 1015294638 194 E FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004098498 23009043 PARKS & RECREATION DEPT 203 E FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204300 PARKS & RECREATION DEPT 203 E FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH UST
43130 S117350652 BUILDING SIX 2263 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004090135 23010001 FAITH MEMORIAL CHURCH 2610 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 U004084210 23010015 ANCHOR HOCKING GLASS CO 2893 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES, LUST
43130 1004765629 110009603027 ANCHOR HOCKING CORP PLANT NO35 2893 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1014624484 PLANT #42 2893 WEST FAIR AVENUE LANCASTER OH PCB TRANSFORMER
43130 1014628236 PLANT #42 2893 WEST FAIR AVENUE LANCASTER OH PCB TRANSFORMER
43130 S112231776 ANCHOR HOCKING 2893 WEST FAIR AVENUE LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 U004204270 CON-WAY FREIGHT- XLC 3110 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1000435710 OHD986978658 CONWAY CENTRAL EXPRESS 3110 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, RCRA-NonGen
43130 S108584538 MID WEST FABRICATING CO 3115 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S108585082 ODOT FAIRFIELD CO MAINTENANCE FACI 3265 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004097766 23007856 OHIO CONCRETE PRODUCTS 450 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204291 OHIO CONCRETE PRODUCTS 450 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1006214562 110009625922 LANCASTER POULTRY INC 505 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204224 LANCASTER POULTRY, INC. 505 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004094756 23000137 LANCASTER POULTRY, INC. 505 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S109500555 LANCASTER POULTRY 505 WEST FAIR AVENUE LANCASTER OH UIC, SPILLS
43130 U003129998 23000115 SPEEDWAY #1159 545 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015079363 601 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015615201 720 W FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1005799527 110006326902 THOMAS EWING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 825 E FAIR AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108585243 OVERLOOK DEVELOPMENT #1 SINGLE FA FAIR AVE ETY RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S117350606 PARK LANE APARTMENTS W FAIR AVE BETWEEN ETY RD & SHASTA ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1005881129 110010640716 SOUTHEASTERN OHIO YOUTH COMM T 5000 FAIRFIELD SCHOOL BOYS RD ** LANCASTER OH ICIS, FINDS
43130 U004084562 23007096 AT&T 6200 W FALL RD ** AMANDA OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204288 AT&T 6200 W FALL RD ** AMANDA OH LUST, UST
43130 S108318226 0123010078 ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC 1115 W. FIFTH AVENUE LANCASTER OH AIRS
43130 1014624483 PLANT #1 1115 W. FIFTH AVENUE LANCASTER OH PCB TRANSFORMER
43130 1014628235 PLANT #1 1115 W. FIFTH AVENUE LANCASTER OH PCB TRANSFORMER
43130 1016134862 110000382005 ANCHOR ACQUISITIONS LLC 1115 WEST FIFTH AVENUE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000913068 110004576450 DREW SHOE CORPORATION 301 FOREST ROSE AVE 27, NNE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015577776 616  FOREST ROSE AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1005808914 110006252982 ROY G GORDON CO INC 1383 FREDERICK ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
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43130 S107756758 HIGHLAND LAKES EAST SECTION 15 FREEMAN RD / ST RT 3 ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015470421 401  GARFIELD AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1000226331 110004634085 CASEYS RADIATOR SERVICE 118 S GEORGE ST 25, West, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1016214210 110006196534 VALLEY VIEW GOLF COURSE 1401 GEORGE RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109503741 VALLEY VIEW GOLF COURSE 1401 GEORGE RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 A100390102 VALLEY VIEW CLUBS 1511 GEORGE RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 S111461201 VALLEY VIEW GOLF COURSE 1511 GEORGE RD NE LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015308276 2020 N GLENN DR NE LANCASTER OH
43130 1005801083 110006196419 LANCASTER FLORIST GREENHOUSE 1281 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005799452 110006327368 LANCASTER HIGH SCHOOL 1312 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S112446151 1312 GRANVILLE PIKE    STUDENT LOCKE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004097970 23000102 OHIO UNIVERSITY LANCASTER CAMPUS 1570 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, NPDES
43130 U004204211 OHIO UNIVERSITY 1570 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1005799440 110006327242 OHIO UNIVERSITY LANCASTER 1570 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S108582268 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL ASSOCIATES BLDG 1800 GRANVILLE PIKE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S114391177 RIVER VALLEY HIGHLANDS SECTION 13 GREEN CREST WAY ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S116502027 TARHE TRAILS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NO 2141 GREENCREST WAY LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015431656 332  GREENFIELD AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 S107754975 COOK’S POND ESTATES GRINDER RD / STRINGTOWN RD / FREMAR ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015216339 1380  HAMBURG RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015353841 2400  HAMBURG RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 S117453439 RICHARD ESTEP 281 HAMBURG RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109498278 CASTAWAY RESTAURANT 1500 N HIGH ST LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1004764086 OHD097546956 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 501 S HIGH ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 U004204289 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 501 S HIGH ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004103123 23007314 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 501 S HIGH ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, NPDES
43130 1005799533 110006326966 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 501 S HIGH ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 2011004853 511 SOUTH HIGH ST. 511 SOUTH HIGH ST. LANCASTER OH HMIRS
43130 1015650043 829 N HIGH ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891305 23007100 LANCASTER SHELL 829 N HIGH ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015676379 923 N HIGH ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S111004680 MICHEAL MEADOWS 5655 HOPEWELL CHURCH RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015605547 7005  HOPEWELL CHURCH RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1001119836 OHR000015412 BBU SERVICES INC 2206 HORNS MILL RD LANCASTER OH PADS, RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015969733 110046257153 BBU SERVICES INC 2206 HORNS MILL RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010329435 OHR000138651 CENTRAL STATES ENVIRONMENTAL LLC 2206 HORNS MILL RD ** LANCASTER OH PADS, RCRA-NonGen
43130 1007371472 OHR000119974 BBU ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD 2206 HORNS MILL RD SE LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 U004204295 S & C ENTERPRISES 2210 HORNS MILL RD SE ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U000891310 23008351 S & C ENTERPRISES 2210 HORNS MILL RD SE ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S108581883 DOLLAR GENERAL/COMMUNITY TRANSITI 149 E HUBERT AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015589671 647 W HUBERT AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015104382 901 W HUBERT AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 S110819549 SOUTHEASTERN CORRECTIONAL INSTITU 5900 B I S RD LANCASTER OH SWF/LF
43130 1005799625 110006327420 MEDILL ELEMENTARY 1151 JAMES RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015495673 4370  JULIAN RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015675125 920  KINZLER AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015680292 940  KINZLER AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004092986 23000002 HFS HELIPORT & PROPERTY 3155 KIRKERSVILLE RD ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204179 HFS HELIPORT & PROPERTY 3155 KIRKERSVILLE RD ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015032612 2730  LAKE RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 S109834003 MARLENE VANATTA 281 LAKE RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S112445940 428 LAKE RD    ACROSS ROAD FROM (WE ** LANCASTER OH
43130 S109832882 HAROLD BARNHART PROPERTY 971 LAKE RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 A100390125 AE 101 LANCASTER OHIO 2929 LANCASTER THORNVILLE RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 1016135402 110009668555 SHELLY MATERIALS PLANT 62  * 3232 LANCASTER LOGAN RD S ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015831680 110054261883 SHELLY MATERIALS PLANT NO 62 (012300 3232 LANCASTER LOGAN RD. SE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016134261 110001628775 SHELLY MATERIALS PLANT NO 62 3232 LANCASTER LOGAN RD. SE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015431376 3315  LANCASTER KIRKERSVILLE RD NW LANCASTER OH
43130 1016136308 110013743583 CYRIL SCOTT CO 3950 LANCASTER NEW LEXINGTON ROAD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015594829 6640  LANCASTER CIRCLEVILLE RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1005799459 110006327117 BUCKEYE READY MIX PLANT 5 1750 LANCASTER-LOGAN RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1004767802 OHR000100602 SHELLY MATERIALS PLANT #62 3232 LANCASTER-LOGAN RD ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 S112152232 RALSTON FOODS 3775 LANCASTER-NEW LEXINGTON RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109831600 CHARLES BOCH 2110 LANCASTER-NEWARK RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004098954 23009744 PLEASANT TWP TRUSTEE 3005 LANCASTER-THORNVILLE RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204310 PLEASANT TWP TRUSTEE 3005 LANCASTER-THORNVILLE RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S107766031 LANCASTER WPCF 1110 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH SWF/LF
43130 1015558410 574  LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004103742 23010016 VACANT LOT 668 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1004768359 110004740353 J.T. TRAILERS INC 692 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015602752 696  LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH
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43130 1004765319 110004684093 HILL FIBERGLASS 696 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1001197594 110004722694 JT TRAILERS INC 698 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U004204244 SANITATION DEPT 700 LAWRENCE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004100501 23000587 SANITATION DEPT 700 LAWRENCE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1015620852 736  LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015621873 740  LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891303 23006718 CITY OF LANCASTER FUEL DEPOT 746 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 U000891321 23009460 CITY OF LANCASTER WWTP 800 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1011829671 LANCASTER WATER POLLUTION CONTRO 800 LAWRENCE ST. LANCASTER OH RMP
43130 1004763590 OHD000772954 LANCASTER SEWAGE TRMT PLT 800 S LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1000168712 OHD004289419 HEXCEL CORP 815 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH CORRACTS, CERCLIS-NFRAP,

RCRA-NonGen, CRO
43130 S103777476 HEXCEL CORP, LANCASTER 815 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH DERR, SPILLS
43130 1016134860 110000381970 HEXCEL COMPOSITES 815 LAWRENCE ST. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204258 HEXCEL CORP. 815 LAWRENCE STREET LANCASTER OH UST
43130 S111004635 AHP2 RAILROAD SPUR & TRANS LOAD FA 931 LAWRENCE ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1005799463 110006327153 TALLMADGE ELEM 611 LEWIS AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1001473220 110004733058 BBU SERVICES INC 342 LINCOLN AVE A, SW, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U000891259 23000058 DAIRY MART #7418-100337 420 LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1005801070 110006196240 DAIRY MART CONVENIENCE STORE NO 74 420 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204196 DAIRY MART #7418-100337 420 LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S114391382 LANCASTER AUTO RECYCLING INC 428 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015491112 429  LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH
43130 1000168085 110004623845 LANCASTOR RADIATOR INC 429 LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015494743 435  LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH
43130 U004086887 23010003 CERTIFIED 435 LINCOLN AVE E, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1016835674 110059069608 SOUTHEASTERN MACHINERY & FIELD SE 500 LINCOLN AVENUE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015537754 521  LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH
43130 U000686666 23000124 22 SUNOCO 521 LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015543890 534  LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH
43130 U004083678 23004028 ACKERS BP SERVICE 534 LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1006214568 110009626020 ACKERS BP SERVICE 534 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204264 ACKERS BP SERVICE 534 LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S101561555 SHAEFFER TIRE CENTER 550 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH SPILLS
43130 U004100837 23010043 SHAEFFER TIRE CTR 550 LINCOLN AVE H, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1015569901 602  LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1006218275 110009668341 MILLISER OIL CO  * 602 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U000891307 23008036 22 DRIVE THRU 602 LINCOLN AVE K, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
43130 1015570572 603  LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004090117 23000112 FAIRFIELD PAINT & OIL CO. 605 LINCOLN AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204217 FAIRFIELD PAINT & OIL CO. 605 LINCOLN AVE K, WSW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004204275 LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS 320 LOCUST ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004094747 23005453 LANCASTER CITY SCHOOLS 320 LOCUST ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004084343 23009761 ARROW CONCRETE 1750 LOGAN LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204311 ARROW CONCRETE 1750 LOGAN LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S114391354 BUCKEYE READY MIX PLANT 5 1750 LOGAN LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1016848915 110059305265 BUCKEYE READY MIX CONCRETE, INC. 1750 LOGAN LANCASTER RD SE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005808930 110056936428 SUBURBAN PROPANE - OH, LANCASTER 1889 LOGAN LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015492048 4300  LOGAN LANCASTER RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004097626 23010063 ODOT TANKS 4320 LOGAN LANC RD/ ODOT ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1004572581 B AND B UNDERGROUND 4320 LOGAN LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FTTS
43130 1007656036 110006196106 33 QUICK STOP 4328 LOGAN-LANCASTER RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007656059 110006196552 WHIPPERWILL RIDGE CAMPGROUND 10070 LOOK OUT RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007881107 OHR000125963 LOWES COMPANIES  #527 2240 LOWES DRIVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 S109833900 MACEL ROARK 326 MADISON ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109048924 CITY OF LANCASTER 104 E MAIN ST J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH DERR, VCP, NPDES
43130 S106697558 03GRUSD007 E. LANCASTER DEVELOPMENT CORRIDOR 104 E MAIN ST J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH USD, NPDES, HIST USD
43130 1006734180 110011014909 LANCASTER STONEWALL CEMETARY R 104 E. MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004089910 23009280 EQUITABLE SAVINGS 108 W MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204303 EQUITABLE SAVINGS 108 W MAIN ST J, East, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1014975014 1105 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000192002 110004631809 HENDREN PONTIAC CADILLAC GMC 1112 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1010497786 110032656971 KROGER STORE 931 1141 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010567100 OHR000145557 KROGER STORE 931 1141 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 S112231775 POPCORN CAROUSEL 1155 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1014979105 1161 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004763848 110004607417 COLOSIMO INC 1161 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH DRYCLEANERS, RCRA-CESQG,

FINDS
43130 1015180121 1201 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004764623 110004671310 BONDED 1059 1201 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS

Report# 4230905.2s   March 11, 2015   Page ZIP-7

EDR ZIP Code Scan Report

ZIP EDR-ID Facility ID Name Address Map/Dir/Dist City State Databases



43130 U004204218 BONDED #1059 1201 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004085496 23000114 BONDED #1059 1201 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000330389 110004584557 SUNOCO SERVICE STATION 1301 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U000687785 23000119 SPEEDWAY #9179 1470 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 U004204297 LANCASTER MUNICIPAL GAS 1507 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004094754 23008586 LANCASTER MUNICIPAL GAS 1507 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1006218282 110009668412 CEDAR HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1515 W MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1006218268 110009668270 LANCASTER PATTERN WORKS 1549 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015248406 1568 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015248751 1570 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S103686215 123-0792 BILL TAYLOR LANDFILL, LANCASTER 1570 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH DERR, LUST
43130 1003872218 OHD980611057 BILL TAYLOR LDFL 1570 EAST MAIN STREET LANCASTER OH CERCLIS-NFRAP
43130 U004094751 23008585 LANCASTER FIRE DEPT 1596 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204296 LANCASTER FIRE DEPT 1596 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH UST
43130 U004102005 23000021 SUNOCO #0016-5522 1601 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204183 SUNOCO #0016-5522 1601 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1000561377 110009668181 SUNOCO NO 0016-5522 1601 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1016678366 110059669880 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY #1799 1690 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 S110340914 LANCASTER-FAIRFIELD COMMUNITY ACTI 1761 EAST MAIN STREET LANCASTER OH
43130 1005801064 110006196188 HENRY’S FEED MILL 1775 W MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005808908 110006252937 LANCASTER STARFIRE 1940 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U000891262 23000087 LANCASTER STARFIRE 1940 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 S116501965 DOLLAR GENERAL-LANCASTER 1950 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015302772 2000 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 S112232054 WAYNES WORLD (JUNKYARD) 2010 E. MAIN ST. LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 U000692469 23000100 CERTIFIED STATION 2020 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, SPILLS,

UST
43130 1014400246 OHR000160390 CERTIFIED GAS STATION 211 2020 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1014823807 110043471267 CERTIFIED OIL #211 2020 E MAIN ST. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015314679 2067 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204239 SEIMER OIL CO. 2070 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1005799668 110006327894 SEIMER OIL CO 2070 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004100732 23000306 SEIMER OIL CO. 2070 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S112208926 FAIRFIELD COUNTY & OTHERS 210 E MAIN ST RM 302 LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007113236 OHR000107763 THREE-C BODY SHOP INC 2188 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1007135334 110015832982 THREE C BODY SHOP 2188 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015330841 2188 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204187 FAIRFIELD COUNTY JAIL 221 E MAIN ST 52, East, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004090108 23000030 FAIRFIELD COUNTY JAIL 221 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1015336859 2221 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004097029 23010031 NEWLON MOTOR CAR 2277 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1000280522 110004589142 KUMLER COLLISION INC 2313 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
43130 1015346407 2313 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000168080 OHD004293932 LANCASTER GLASS CORP 240 W MAIN ST D, East, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 S109580503 LANCASTER GLASS COMPANY 240 W. MAIN ST. LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1015355832 2413 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015363911 2505 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015364930 2513 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204228 DIAMOND POWER SPECIALTY CO. 2600 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004089233 23000146 DIAMOND POWER SPECIALTY CO. 2600 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 S114391258 DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL INC 2600 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1000301299 OHD092153683 DIAMOND POWER INTL INC 2600 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 1000324296 110057976150 DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. 2600 E. MAIN STREET LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1004763343 110004576094 LANCASTER UNIBODY & FRAME 2609 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015971054 110046261193 3 DIGIT AUTO SALES 2609 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204325 ORPHAN 414 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH UST
43130 1004763284 110004574835 BUCHANAN FURNITURE 501-503 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS,

SPILLS
43130 1000265010 110004589026 VANITY CLEANERS 510 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1000354143 110004624755 MURRAYS AUTO PARTS INC 518 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015535673 518 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000332864 23000189 E LANCASTER BP 561 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015554177 561 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004764460 110004661027 BP OIL CO NO 01733 561 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015570046 602 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1004763560 110004584548 TOMS SUNOCO 602 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 U000891319 23009309 TOMS SUNOCO 602 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015582573 627 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015589649 647 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891281 23000182 WORKING MANS FRIEND 805 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1015641122 805 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH
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43130 1001080239 110009614532 CLARK STORE NO 1678 805 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1016452109 110056333169 WALGREEN DRUG STORE #9120 859 E MAIN ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 U004101799 23010042 STOP N GO 3028 907 E MAIN LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 U004085661 23010006 BP OIL MAIN & EASTWOOD ** LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1005867835 110008633309 ANCHOR HOCKING CORP MAIN AND BROAD STS ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S112232080 SIEMANS OIL MAIN ST ** LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1015332928 220 S MAPLE ST LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204299 STREET DEPT 440 S MAPLE ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004101841 23009042 STREET DEPT 440 S MAPLE ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000981563 110004577477 WESTERMAN CO 505 S MAPLE ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
43130 U004204221 WESTERMAN, INC. 525 S MAPLE LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004104646 23000120 WESTERMAN, INC. 525 S MAPLE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1001119847 110004718547 RIE PAINTING INC  * 640 S MAPLE ST LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS,

SPILLS
43130 S112445752 640 SOUTH MAPLE  IN REAR OF BACK BUI ** LANCASTER OH
43130 A100390140 SOH 3057 ROCKMILL 7140 MARCY RD LANCASTER OH AST
43130 S107758722 NOLAND ESTATES MARIETTA RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S112826575 ALICE DUVALL 770 MARQUETTE DRIVE NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015681787 946  MEADOWVIEW AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1005642220 110010739353 SOUTHERN OHIO COAL CO 1 MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ICIS, FINDS
43130 1015131043 1021 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204236 BP OIL CO. #08102 1023 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015131547 1023 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U004085875 23000176 BP OIL CO. #08102 1023 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000560869 110004680685 BP OIL CO SITE 08102 1023 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U004099417 23010052 RALLYS (FORMER GULF) 1028 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1015132768 1029 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U004086955 23000110 CERTIFIED OIL CO. #54 1031 MEMORIAL ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204215 CERTIFIED OIL CO. #54 1031 MEMORIAL ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004204298 GARY’S SUNOCO 1100 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015152932 1100 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U003095595 23008763 GARYS SUNOCO 1100 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1004763561 110004584566 HINTON’S SUNOCO 1100 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1014958590 OHR000169193 CVS PHARMACY 6188 111 S MEMORIAL DR 3, East, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 1015964411 110045986689 CVS PHARMACY #6188 111 SOUTH MEMORIAL DRIVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000371040 110004584897 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO THE 1114 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 S107756808 HINES SHOPPING CENTER 1132 N MEMORIAL DRIVE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1014978086 1145 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1000242009 OHD018102939 FASHION CLEANERS 1145 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 U004135953 CARNIVAL FOODS 1215 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1000294219 110004609629 HELM JACK FORD INC 1222 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U004093634 23010017 JACK HELM FORD 1222 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1000259084 OHD981950702 JIFFY LUBE #3134 1250 MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015976473 110046261941 JIFFY LUBE #3134 1250 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004099165 23000190 FORMER BP PROCARE SITE #28894 1250 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015193258 1250 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204237 PROCARE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUT 1250 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 S107454427 23000190 PROCARE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUT 1250 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1014986091 1281 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1015198347 1285 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891273 23000130 CIRCLE K #5556 1299 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1015199992 1299 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1014823806 110043471258 CIRCLE K #556 1299 N MEMORIAL DR. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1004764369 110004651387 OHIO DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 1550 MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U004097546 23000088 ODOT FAIRFIELD COUNTY GARAGE 1550 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204207 ODOT FAIRFIELD COUNTY GARAGE 1550 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1015250453 159 N MEMORIAL DR B, NE, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH
43130 U004204241 MARATHON SERVICE CENTER 159 N MEMORIAL DR B, NE, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U000891286 23000544 MARATHON SERVICE CENTER 159 N MEMORIAL DR B, NE, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1005808933 110006253197 DAVE & MIKE’S MARATHON 159 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS, SPILLS
43130 1012187488 OHR000154187 KMART # 7131 1621 MEMORIAL DRIVE ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1012107827 110038909107 KMART # 7131 1621 MEMORIAL DRIVE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204185 K MART #7131 1627 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004094166 23000024 K MART #7131 1627 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004178776 KROGER FUEL CENTER N922 1649 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1010497783 110032656908 KROGER STORE 922 1735 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010567097 OHR000145524 KROGER STORE 922 1735 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 S113470018 BIG SANDY SUPERSTORE 1858 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S116502050 ALDI-LANCASTER 1904 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109835293 RETAIL CENTER AT NE CORNER OF WHIT 1940 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015307855 202 N MEMORIAL DR B, NE, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH
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43130 1007652846 110006327377 LANCASTER CITY 225 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S112445582 UNKNOWN 225 NORTH MEMORIAL DR BEHIND LANCA ** LANCASTER OH
43130 1007653834 110006375485 WHOK RADIO STATION 2300 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015364646 2510 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1000290650 OHD018105254 TAYLOR CHEVROLET 2510 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, RCRA-CESQG,

SPILLS
43130 S108919401 MAX & ERMAS RESTAURANT 2587 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1010567208 OHR000146662 WALMART SUPERCENTER #3792 2687 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1010706895 110032966011 WALMART SUPERCENTER #3792 2687 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015469129 400 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1015478617 410 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891272 23000127 SPEEDWAY #9773 508 N MEMORIAL DR 50, NNE, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 1004765073 110004678395 BP OIL CO 603 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015570725 603 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U000891278 23000167 #178 N. MEMORIAL DR BP 603 N MEMORIAL DR 51, NNE, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UIC, LUST,

UST
43130 1014823805 110043471249 178 N MEMORIAL BP 603 N MEMORIAL DR. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007656051 110006196428 LANCASTER MOULD CO INC  * 824 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015990907 110054918014 C & F REAL ESTATE, LLC 826 NORTH MEMORIAL DRIVE ** LANCASTER MN FINDS
43130 1000466887 OHD980280176 SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY 831 S MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, RCRA-CESQG,

LUST, SPILLS
43130 S109830629 SONOCO 831 S. MEMORIAL DRIVE LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 U004204216 UNO VEN #9097-230 853 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004103489 23000111 UNO VEN #9097-230 853 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1016452107 110056333141 WALGREEN DRUG STORE #7798 911 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1015678138 930 N MEMORIAL DR LANCASTER OH
43130 U004103341 23010025 UNKNOWN N MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1004767898 110004739276 PORTA KLEEN 1030 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1005808934 110006253204 DYSART CORP NO 1 1031 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015976884 110046448297 SRI OHIO INC. 1061 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1014958883 OHR000172395 SRI OHIO INC 1061 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 1010569527 DYSART CORP 1091 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1012002435 110038249357 DYSART CORP 1091 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1012195225 DYSART CORP 855 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1012002483 DYSART CORP 885 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1016343946 110038249384 DYSART CORP 885 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S113469988 PHOENIX ELECTROTEK LLC 890 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1016134863 43130NCHRHMI CROWN CORK & SEAL CO (USA) INC CROW 940 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH TRIS
43130 1000990894 110057477172 CROWN CORK & SEAL CO (USA) INC CROW 940 MILL PARK DR. LANCASTER OH FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 1016343944 110038249366 DYSART CORP 955 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1012002329 DYSART CORP 955 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 1016343945 110038249375 DYSART CORP 991 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1012002340 DYSART CORP 991 MILL PARK DR LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 S107760012 ROCK MILL CORPORATE PARK PH 2 MILL PARK DR ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015071586 521  MILLER AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1014979243 1165  MOUNT ZION RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015020635 221  MOUNT IDA AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 S110481432 KENNETH MAGNUSON 2893 MOUNTVIEW DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1007652854 110006327527 CAMP SHINING SUN 2992 MUD HOUSE RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000326988 OHD982073942 OHIO STATE BANK MUD HOUSE RD ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1016232291 110007710076 OHIO STATE BANK MUD HOUSE RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016371745 110046562484 PLEASANT RUN WATER RECLAMATION FA MUDHOUSE AND DARFUS RDS ** PLEASANT OH FINDS
43130 S111460985 CASTAWAY RESTAURANT 123 E MULBERRY ST LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1007652855 110006327536 CASTAWAY RESTAURANT 123 E MULBERRY ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015223253 1410 W MULBERRY ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1006218258 110009668163 STANBERY FRESHMAN SCHOOL 315 E MULBERRY ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005799649 110006327652 ADMINISTRATION BLDG 345 E MULBERRY ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015724422 US  N ** LANCASTER OH
43130 S112826554 FAI-158-3.75 (PID 87344) PID - 87344 NEAR TWP RD 1129 (VALLEY VIEW DR) ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S110130277 JAY STANSBERRY 3883 NICHOLAS DR ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109835457 PAUL & FRANCIS ISAACS 1590 NORTHWOOD DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S108586075 RIVER VALLEY HIGHLANDS, SECTION 12 NSIDE OF N COLUMBUS ST AT ETY RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S117350549 JOY ACRES CHURCH OF GOD NE OF SR 37 & OLD MILL DR ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S111004637 DEEDS WETLAND NO OF SUGAR GROVE RD B/T RR & HOCK ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S107755742 ETY FAIR SHOPS NW OF FAIR AVE & ETY RD INTERSECTION ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S107758358 MISTY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION W OF ETY RD & N OF FAIR AVE ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015131262 1022  OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1015133967 1030  OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1000981580 OHD982619801 BOYER BROS PAINT AND BODY 1058 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1010415719 110004577618 BOYER BROS PAINT AND BODY 1058 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015144560 1070  OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH
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43130 A100391156 AIR ROUTE SURVEILLANCE RADAR FAC 1365 OLD XENIA RD ** LONDON OH AST
43130 U004101094 23010034 SIMS MIESSE GARDEN STORE 1785 OLD COLUMBUS RD ** LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 U004204199 ATHENS SPORTS CYCLES 1830 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004084635 23000062 ALLPOWER EQUIPMENT 1830 OLD LOGAN RD.SE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UIC
43130 S109501721 POWERS EQUIPMENT & BRIGGS TOWING 2240 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015358241 2440  OLD LOGAN RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004087113 23000066 CHIEFTAN EXPRESS, INC. 2440 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204202 CHIEFTAN EXPRESS, INC. 2440 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1000990884 110004708781 BOB BOYD FORD 2450 OLD COLUMBUS RD LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG, FINDS
43130 1014400226 OHR000160192 REX COLUMBIA PIPELINE INTERCONNECT 2670 OLD MILLERSPORT RD NE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1014824069 110043553570 KM REX COLUMBIA PIPELINE INTERCONN 2670 OLD MILLERSPORT RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204323 BEACON PROPERTY 3150 OLD COLUMBUS RD LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004084996 23010060 BEACON PROPERTY 3150 OLD COLUMBUS RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000249381 110001623128 RIVIERA KITCHENS 3200 OLD COLUMBUS RD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 U004090105 23010028 FAIRFIELD CO AIRPORT 3430 OLD COLUMBUS RD NW LANCASTER OH LUST
43130 1015545299 5389  OLD LOGAN RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 1007657440 110006237009 ROXY’S ISLAND 5810 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109502881 ROXY’S PLACE 5840 OLD LOGAN RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S107759055 OVERLOOK QUARRY SUBDIVISION OVERLOOK DR ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109500501 KONE KORNER 3709 ST. PARIS PIKE SPRINGFIELD OH UIC
43130 U004204186 OHIO BELL TELEPHONE CO. 421 PARK ST LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 1005801067 110006196366 OHIO BELL TELEPHONE CO 421 PARK ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004097703 23000026 OHIO BELL TELEPHONE CO. 421 PARK ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1016343947 110038249393 DYSART CORP 991 PARK DR ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1012002459 DYSART CORP 991 PARK DR ** LANCASTER OH SSTS
43130 S109496506 LANCASTER ELECTRO-PLATING, INC. 220 PIERCE AVE LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1015351904 238 N PIERCE AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1000258808 110000893187 BP OIL CO BULK PLT 238 PIERCE AVE LANCASTER OH ICIS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 A100390099 LANCASTER BULK PLANT 238 PIERCE AVE LANCASTER OH AST
43130 1016832247 110059006926 EVERYWARE GLOBAL 519 N. PIERCE AVENUE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016848983 110059306479 ANCHOR HOCKING 594 N. PIERCE AVE. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016232501 110007713466 AIRCO INDUSTRIAL GASES PIERCE AVE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005871896 110008593058 BOC GASES PIERCE AVE ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000467714 OHD987009313 AIRCO INDUSTRIAL GASES PIERCE AVE ** LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 1015567443 600  PINE ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1015036528 2975  PLEASANT DR NE LANCASTER OH
43130 1012288129 110040030463 FAIRFIELD CO PLEASANT LEA WWTP PLEASANT LEA SUBDIVISION ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S110481979 TONYA HAMILTON RESIDENCE 2045 PLEASANTVIEW DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S108582390 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PARKING LOT IM 1950 PLEASANTVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109833287 JAY STEPHENSON 2381 PUMPKIN VINE RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1014974273 110  QUARRY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015301459 200  QUARRY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015307545 202  QUARRY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 S109501778 QUARRY ROAD TRUCK & AUTO SERVICE I 202 QUARRY SE RD ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1016135399 43130TXCNC26 TOXCO INC 265 QUARRY RD LANCASTER OH TRIS
43130 S106333790 TOXCO INC 265 QUARRY RD LANCASTER OH NPDES, SPILLS
43130 1006218265 TOXCO 265 QUARRY ROAD LANCASTER OH
43130 1000189593 110009668243 RETRIEV TECHNOLOGIES, INC 265 QUARRY ROAD LANCASTER OH ICIS, FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG,

RCRAInfo-TSDF
43130 1016933355 FABRICATED PACKAGING MATERIALS 296 QUARRY RD LANCASTER OH
43130 1007219787 110016754831 FABRICATED PACKAGING MATERIALS 296 QUARRY ROAD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015831419 110046590863 CONTE CUSTOM LTD 380 QUARRY RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015510832 471  QUARRY RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 U004102328 23002898 TEXAS EASTERN LANCASTER PIPELINE 471 QUARRY RD FAIRFIELD OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 U004204261 TEXAS EASTERN LANCASTER PIPELINE 471 QUARRY RD FAIRFIELD OH LUST, UST
43130 S109831340 RUTH BOWLAND PROPERTY 1245 RAINBOW DR NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015513891 480  RAINBOW DR NW LANCASTER OH
43130 S109501691 PLEASANT VALLEY GOLF COURSE 700 RAINBOW DR ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1014985510 1268  RAINTREE DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1000324183 OHD000676734 OHIO BELL TEL CO LANCASTER 653 CO RCC 140 W WHEELING ST F, ENE, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1005867387 110008572918 ANCHOR HOCKING CORP CO RD 202 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015533053 513  REESE AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 S110129730 AMBER KELLENBARGER 7853 RICHLAND RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S110481402 JOHN LEDFORD PROPERTY 1213 RIDGE RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S112208924 MICHAEL & DEBORAH LEHMAN 1230 RIDGEWOOD RAY NE ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109834742 PAUL DUNPHY RESIDENCE 1230 RIDGEWOOD WAY NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1004765984 110004701172 VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL CHANGE 1240 RIVER VALLEY BLVD LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1008904185 110022821419 TARGET STORE #990 1300 RIVER VALLEY BLVD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1008404536 OHR000131128 TARGET STORE T0990 1300 RIVER VALLEY BLVD LANCASTER OH RCRAInfo-SQG
43130 S107754382 CAPTAIN D’S SEAFOOD 1337 RIVER VALLEY BLVD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S113868294 RIVER VALLEY MALL 1635 RIVER VALLEY CIRCLE SOUTH LANCASTER OH NPDES
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43130 1015266011 1701  RIVER VALLEY CIR S LANCASTER OH
43130 1012187460 OHR000153890 SEARS #2750 1701 RIVER VALLEY CIRCLE S LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1015270147 1725  RIVER VALLEY CIR N LANCASTER OH
43130 S107761192 TIRE KINGDOM RIVER VALLEY CIR & RIVERWAY BLVD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S111210176 CITY OF LANCASTER MULTI-USE TRAIL RIVER VALLEY MALL ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1016371653 110046557212 RIVER VALLEY TOYOTA 1903 RIVERWAY DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007655663 110046587065 PINE LAKE ESTATES 479 ROSS RD LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109501653 PINE LAKES ESTATES 561 ROSS RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1000135895 110006112278 J AND W TRUCKING CO 8250 ROYALTON RD RTE 6 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1007652097 110011944316 LANCASTER COUNTRY CLUB MAINTENAN 2841 ST RT 793 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000990789 110006110001 ONE-WRITE CO 3472 ST RT 22 E LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1016285220 110011391181 ACORN DEVELOPMENT ST RT 33 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1004576601 ACORN DEVELOPMENT ST RT 33 MEMORIAL DR ** LANCASTER OH FTTS
43130 1007656054 110006196473 FIRST APOSTOLIC CHURCH 2640 US RTE 33 NW ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007655664 110009668252 PREMIUM GLASS CO INC 3010 ST RTE 33 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007654321 110008632970 ODNR BUCKEYE LAKE ST PK ST RTE 204 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016232344 110007710940 SWAN CLEANERS ST RTE 33 AND WHITTIER ST ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000304486 OHD982625246 SWAN CLEANERS ST RTE 33 AND WHITTIER ST ** LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1007654309 110008632783 OASIS RESTAURANT RURAL RTE 4 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007654330 110008633354 BLUE VALLEY INN RESTAURANT RURAL RTE 8 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109833375 JOHN & REGINA VIVIAN 2095 W RUSHVILLE RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S112826573 MICHAEL AND SHERRY LAEMMLE 2095 WEST RUSHVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1016371847 110046564598 VERIZON WIRELESS - RUSHVILLE WEST 2931 W RUSHVILLE RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S107761592 VENTURE PLACE SUBDIVISION SCHORRWAY DR & HILLCREST DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S109498213 CAMP SHINING SUN 2220 SCHWILK ROAD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 S109498214 CAMP SHINING SUN 2220 SCHWILL RD ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1007571479 OHR000124305 D & B PAVING 2660 SETTER COURT LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015969796 110046255716 D & B PAVING 2660 SETTER COURT LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109499135 D&B PAVING 2660 SETTER COURT LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015195774 1268  SHERIDAN DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1005805199 110006227001 SHERIDAN ONE STOP CARRYOUT 1510 SHERIDAN DR LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U003130005 23008254 WATSON’S SUNOCO 1510 SHERIDAN RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, LUST, UST
43130 S109168623 INN AT FAIRFIELD VILLAGE NORTH SIDE LANCASTER EAST OF SR 37 ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U004178774 KROGER FUEL CENTER N931 108 E SIXTH AVE LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, UST
43130 1005799465 110006327171 TED’S MARATHON 182 E SIXTH AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000873451 110004703768 LANCASTER COACH WORKS 500 W SIXTH AVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1000172066 110004595910 PRECISION MOULD PLATING 625 W SIXTH ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1010733627 110033622168 FAIRFIELD SCREW 505 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010787723 OHR000147306 FAIRFIELD SCREW 505 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1005805206 110006227074 BATES TRUCK LINE INC 507 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204181 BATES TRUCK LINE, INC. 507 SLOCUM ST 53, NNW, 1/4 - 1/2 LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U000686950 23000008 BATES TRUCK LINE, INC. 507 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1000168082 110004595670 LANCASTER METAL PRODUCTS CO 520 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015613142 715  SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1010329557 OHR000139964 FIRST BREMEN BANK FORCLOSURE 715 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1010434921 110031302980 FIRST BREMEN BANK FORCLOSURE 715 SLOCUM ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010566903 OHR000143651 KARSHNER SALES 735 SLOCUM AVE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1015258781 1636  SNOKE RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1007130613 110015773705 ASK POWER SALES 2535 SR23 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015041429 315  NORTH ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1000466928 OHD986998383 WYMAN CLEANERS INC 315 NORTH ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG
43130 1016201216 110004669939 WYMAN CLEANERS INC 315 NORTH ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007678181 110015646283 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE FAMILY PRACTICE 1955 STATE ROUTE 37 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016829007 110058948661 THE CYRIL-SCOTT COMPANY 3950 STATE ROUTE 37 EAST ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016756952 110057784768 THE CYRIL-SCOTT COMPANY 3950 STATE ROUTE 37 EAST ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016830940 110058983774 CYRIL-SCOTT COMPANY 3950 STATE ROUTE 37, EAST ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S110728244 VALLEYVIEW ESTATES MHP 9760 STATE ROUTE 664 S LOGAN OH NPDES
43130 S112446821 STATE ROUTE 159, US  ROUTE 22 AND VA ** LANCASTER OH
43130 1016681888 110009822157 PLEASANT LEA WATER RECLAMATION FA STATE RTE 188 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1000254051 OHD004488300 CYRIL SCOTT PWS, LANCASTER STATE RTE 37 E AT RTE 22 LANCASTER OH DERR, RCRA-CESQG
43130 1003872389 OHD981098809 LANCASTER CITY LANDFILL STONEWALL CEMETARY ROAD ** LANCASTER OH CERCLIS-NFRAP
43130 S105859198 CITY OF LANCASTER LANDFILL STONEWALL CEMETARY ROAD ** LANCASTER OH HIST LF
43130 S103686217 123-0456 LANCASTER CITY LANDFILL STONEWALL CEMETERY RD ** LANCASTER OH DERR
43130 1015801676 110046567693 LANCASTER LANDFILL STONEWALL CEMETERY RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004218174 WHOK TRANSMITTER 4000 STONY HILL RD ** LANCASTER OH UST
43130 S109833953 MARC AND FRAN MILLER 3702 STRINGTOWN RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 U000686475 23000107 OHIO POWER CO. 1320 SUGAR GROVE RD LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, CRO, LUST,

UST
43130 1004767073 110004727430 AEP LANCASTER SERVICE CENTER  * 1320 SUGAR GROVE RD SE LANCASTER OH RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
43130 1006212588 110009603045 OHIO POWER CO  * 1320 SUGAR GROVE RD SE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S117021688 M&B DISPOSAL 1473 SUGAR GROVE RD LANCASTER OH NPDES
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43130 U004204204 T.C. SPIRES, INC. 15920 SUGAR GROVE RD ** LANCASTER OH LUST, UST
43130 U004102186 23000068 T.C. SPIRES, INC. 15920 SUGAR GROVE RD ** LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST
43130 1016372055 110046569691 VERIZON WIRELESS - LANCASTER 1796 SUGAR GROVE RD SE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015324490 2125  SUGAR GROVE RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 S109500539 LAKEVIEW CAMPGROUND 2715 SUGAR GROVE RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1011837624 SOUTH WATER PLANT 4600 SUGAR GROVE ROAD SE LANCASTER OH RMP
43130 S111460776 CHURCH OF GOD SHELTER SUGAR GROVE RD ** LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015188437 123  SUNSET DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1000168075 OHD004299244 LANCASTER ELECTRO PLATING 316-318 SYLVAN AVE LANCASTER OH UNREG LTANKS, CRO, SPILLS,

RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 S109496507 LANCASTER OIL BULK PLANT 495 TALMADGE LANCASTER OH CRO
43130 1005808907 110006252928 LANCASTER OIL CO 495 TALMADGE AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1014976625 1121  TARKILN RD SE LANCASTER OH
43130 S109502903 RUSTIC RIDGE MANUFACTURED HOMES 1121 TARKLIN RD LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1015326726 2145  TENT RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015552773 5575  TENT CHURCH RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 S116502026 GORSUCH WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ( 440 TRACE DR LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015045059 3328  TSCHOPP RD NE LANCASTER OH
43130 1007652823 110006326895 ESTATE CLUB GOLF CRS 3871 TSCHOPP RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007652862 110006327625 EMMANUAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 4003 TSCHOPP RD NE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015014387 2032  TURNER DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1016372568 110046582765 VERIZON WIRELESS - NEW LEXINGTON 2170 TWP RD 1197 ** NEW LEXINGTON OH FINDS
43130 1005872399 110008588091 VILLAGE PARK LTD TWP RD 280 ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005799629 110006327475 GENERAL SHERMAN JR HIGH SCHOOL 701 UNION ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1011991905 110038052273 FAIRFIELD COUNTY UNKNOWN ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005801084 110006196437 LANCASTER WEST SIDE COAL CO INC 700 VAN BUREN AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 S109169293 SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 252 VENTURE PLACE LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S110728486 EVERSOLE BUSINESS PARK PHASE 2 VICTOR RD BETWEEN KULL RD & ELECTIO ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S110728480 EVERSOLE BUSINESS PARK VICTOR ROAD EXTENSION FROM KULL RD ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1012246168 110039717394 LANCASTER LAWRENCE ST WWTP W.P.C.D. 800 LAWRENCE STREET LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015410596 3083  WALLACE CT LANCASTER OH
43130 1016372393 110046579332 SMOKES PAINT AND PERFORMANCE 3083 WALLACE CT LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016832687 110059014604 VENOM MANUFACTURING CO., INC. 3083 WALLACE CT., UNIT B LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015512626 4755  WALTERS RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1015045828 338  WASHINGTON AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 1015538479 522  WASHINGTON AVE LANCASTER OH
43130 S114391257 JEFFREY PETERS 8642 WATER ST ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 S108588079 WESLEY WAY EXTENSION & MEADOW RID WESLEY WAY ** LANCASTER OH NPDES
43130 1015529449 5080  WESTFALL RD SW LANCASTER OH
43130 1000392663 110004638241 AT&T LONG LINES AMANDA 6200 WESTFALL ROAD LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015545135 538  WESTVIEW DR LANCASTER OH
43130 1016282552 110009668225 OHIO BELL TELEPHONE CO 140 W WHEELING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015575549 611 W WHEELING ST LANCASTER OH
43130 1005799644 110006196259 LANCASTER EAST ELEM  * 751 E WHEELING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1007135302 110015832660 PO FOLKS STRIP SHOP 807 W WHEELING ST LANCASTER OH FINDS, SPILLS
43130 1007113222 OHR000107508 PO FOLKS STRIP SHOP 807 W WHEELING ST LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 1015198907 129  WHILEY AVE A, SSW, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH
43130 1001818379 110004620161 GRIBBLE MOTORS INC 150 WHILEY AVE A, SSW, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
43130 1015317329 209  WHILEY AVE C, South, 0 - 1/8 LANCASTER OH
43130 1016372336 110046578440 RIVER VALLEY COLLISON INC 209 WHILEY AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1005800138 110006233762 RT PUGH MOTOR TRANS INC  * 233 WHILEY AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 U004204191 R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC. 233 WHILEY AVE C, South, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH CRO, LUST, UST
43130 1010437595 110031339549 ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTOR 233 WHILEY AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1010329321 OHR000137539 ALCO INC DBA UST ENV CONTRACTOR 233 WHILEY AVE C, South, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH RCRA-NonGen
43130 U003232171 23000044 R.T. PUGH MOTOR TRANS. INC. 233 WHILEY AVE C, South, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH ARCHIVE UST, SPILLS
43130 1006214572 110009626066 KENNEY OIL CO LA FELING  * 233 WHILEY AVE LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1015416146 313  WHILEY AVE 28, South, 1/8 - 1/4 LANCASTER OH
43130 1000342317 110057463098 MONDI AKROSIL LLC 3165 WILSON RD LANCASTER OH FINDS, RCRAInfo-LQG
43130 S106327516 MONDI PACKAGING 3165 WILSON RD LANCASTER OH NPDES, SPILLS
43130 1016134861 110000381989 MONDI PACKAGING 3165 WILSON RD. LANCASTER OH FINDS
43130 1016145584 MONDI AKROSIL, LLC 3165 WILSON ROAD LANCASTER OH
43130 S108226157 MONDI AKROSIL, LLC 3165 WILSON ROAD LANCASTER OH AIRS
43130 S109498937 COLLEGEVIEW ACRES POOL 457 WOOSTER WAY LANCASTER OH UIC
43130 1007656048 110006196384 P AND R FARMS PARTY BARN 1165 MT ZION RD ** LANCASTER OH FINDS
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